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 CHAMPAGNE 
 
Demi-Sec      
 

NV Piper Heidsieck ‘Cuvée Sublime’    $240 

 
Brut       
 

NV Alexander Filaine ‘Brut Speciale’    $325 
NV Dehours & Fils ‘Grande Réserve’ Brut    $220 
NV Drappier ‘Carte d’Or’    $175 
NV Henri Billiot ‘Cuvée Laetita’    $300 
NV Jacquesson ‘Cuvée 748’    $350 
NV Krug ‘Grande Cuvée’    $850 
NV Laherte Frères ‘Les 7’ Extra Brut    $425 
NV Monmarthe ‘Secrete De Famile’ Brut    $150 
NV La Rogerie ‘La Grande Vie’    $250 
2020 Bérêche & Fils ‘Les Beaux Regard’ 1er Cru   $380 
2007 Bollinger ‘RD’    $1,000 
2008 Bollinger ‘RD’    $1,300 
2008 Bruno Paillard ‘Nec Plus-Ultra’    $850 
2015 Moët & Chandon ‘Dom Pérignon’     $750 
2004 Moët & Chandon ‘Dom Pérignon P2’    $1,250 
2006 Moët & Chandon ‘Dom Pérignon P2’    $1,250 
1993 Moët & Chandon ‘Dom Pérignon P3’    $8,500 
2010 Jean Vesselle ‘Millésime’    $300 
2019 Piollot ‘Mepetit’ Brut Nature    $230 
1982 Piper-Heidsieck ‘Hors Serie’    $3,000 
2008 Piper Heidsieck ‘Rare’    $700 
2013 Piper Heidsieck ‘Rare’    $850 
2002 Ployez-Jacqemart ‘Liesse d’Harborville’    $500 
2015 Pol Roger ‘Sir Winston Churchill’    $800 
2008 Veuve Clicquot ‘Grand Dame’    $850 
2015 Veuve Clicquot ‘Grand Dame’    $700 
 
Blanc de Blancs      
 
NV Dhondt-Grellet ‘Les Terres Fines’ Extra Brut    $310 
NV Dhondt-Grellet ‘Cramant’ GRAND CRU   $425 
NV JL Vergnon ‘Eloquence’ Extra Brut     $225  
NV Pierre Péters ‘Cuvée de Réserve’ GRAND CRU   $310 
NV Piper Heidsieck ‘Esseential’ Extra Brut     $210 
NV Suenen ‘C + C GRAND CRU   $550 
NV Suenen ‘Oiry’ GRAND CRU   $350 
NV Valentin Leflaive ‘CV/18/30’ Extra Brut    $210 
2013 Arteis & Co. Extra Brut    $185 
2004 Charles Heidsieck ‘Blanc Des Millénaires’    $700 

2006 Charles Heidsieck ‘Blanc Des Millénaires’    $725 

2007 Charles Heidsieck ‘Blanc Des Millénaires’    $750 
2014 Delamotte    $350 
2006 Krug ‘Clos Du Mesnil’     $4,000 

2008 Krug ‘Clos Du Mesnil’     $5,000  
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CHAMPAGNE CONTINUED 
 
Blanc de Blancs Continued      
 
2017 Suenen ‘Les Robarts’ GRAND CRU   $1,100 
2012 Taittinger ‘Comtes’ GRAND CRU   $850  
2015 Salon 'Le Mesnil' GRAND CRU   $3,000 
2018 Suenen ‘La Coculette’ Extra Brut GRAND CRU   $350 
     

Blanc de Noirs      
         

NV Bruno Paillard GRAND CRU   $325 
NV Mailly GRAND CRU   $280 
NV Charpentier ‘Terre d’Emotion’ Extra Brut    $265 
2022 Cedric Bouchard Roses De Jeanne ‘Côtes de Val Vilaine’    $425 
2019 Cedric Bouchard Roses De Jeanne ‘Les Ursules’    $650 
2006 Jean Veselle ‘Cuvée Le Petit Clos’, Bouzy GRAND CRU   $500 
2007 Jean Veselle ‘Cuvée Le Petit Clos’, Bouzy GRAND CRU   $500 
2010 Jean Veselle ‘Cuvée Le Petit Clos’, Bouzy GRAND CRU   $600 
 

Rosé       
       
NV Fleur De Miraval ‘ER2’ Brut    $800  
NV Gaston Chiquet Brut 1ER CRU   $265 
NV Henri Billot & Fils Brut    $190  
NV Krug 27eme Brut    $1,000 
NV Laherte Frères ‘Les Beaudiers’ Brut    $375 
NV Laurent-Perrier Brut    $340  
NV Mailly Brut    $290 
NV Moët & Chandon    $210 
NV Piper-Heidsieck ‘Rosé Sauvage’ Brut    $225 
NV Taittinger    $250 
2012 Billecart Salmon ‘Elisabeth Salmon’     $1,000 
2009 Moët & Chandon ‘Dom Pérignon’    $900 
2000 Moët & Chandon ‘Dom Pérignon P2’    $4,000 
2014 Piper Heisdieck ‘Rare’    $1,200 
 

SPARKLING WINE 
       
Italian Sparkling Wine      
       
NV Adami 'Bosco di Gica' Prosecco Superiore, Valdobbiadene, Veneto    $90  
NV Barone Pizzini ‘Animante’ Franciacorta, Lombardy    $140 
NV Bellenda ‘Levis’ Extra Dry Prosecco, Veneto    $70 
NV Bellussi ‘Bio’ Brut, Prosecco, Veneto    $65 
NV Brancaia ‘Stella’, Tuscany    $130 
2019 Brandini Alta, Langhe, Piedmont    $120 
NV Ca’Del Bosco ’46 Edizione’, Franciacorta, Lombardy    $150 
NV Ferrari Brut Rosé, Trento    $100  
2022 Medici Ermite ‘Phermento’ Lambrusco Rosé    $85  
2021 Paltinieri ‘Radice’ Lambrusco Rosé, Emilia-Romagna    $75 
NV Tenuta Carlini ‘Pianeta Classico’, Marche    $100 
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SPARKLING WINE CONTINUED 
 

Italian Sparkling Wine Continued      
 
NV Tomato Wheels Lambrusco, Emilia-Romagna    $80 
 

French Sparkling Wine     
      
NV Albert Bichot Crémant de Bourgogne, Burgundy    $175 
NV Antech ‘M 3.0’, Limoux    $110 
NV Domaine Huet ‘Petillant Brut’, Vouvray, Loire Valley    $150 
NV Moutard ‘Grande Reserve’ Brut Nature    $75 
NV Tissot Crémant Du Jura    $175  
      
Spanish Sparkling Wine      
 
2015 Raventós I Blanc ‘Manuel Ravenous Negra’, Conca Del Riu Anoia    $375 
2011 Raventós I Blanc ‘Mas Del Serrel’, Conca Del Riu Anoia    $650 
2023 Sumarocca Brut Reserva    $70 
  

Portuguese Sparkling Wine      
 
2020 Duckman ‘Maria Duck’ Pet-Nat, Barraida    $75 
 
German Sparkling Wine      
 
2021 Griesel Blancs de Blanc Brut, Hessische Bergstraße    $130 
2017 Griesel ‘F Granit’, Hessische Bergstraße    $350 
2019 Griesel Rosé Brut, Hessische Bergstraße    $110 
2016 Peter Jakob Kühn Riesling Sekt, Rheingau    $125 
 
Great Britain Sparkling Wine      
       
2017 Roebuck ‘Classic Cuvée’, Sussex, England    $210 

 
Canadian Sparkling Wine      
       
NV Benjamin Bridge ‘Méthod Classique’ Rosé, Nova Scotia    $110 
2019 Blue Mountain Brut, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $80  
 
United States Sparkling Wine      
       
NV Gruet ‘Sauvage’ Blanc De Blancs, New Mexico    $80 
2015 Schramsberg Blanc De Blancs, California    $150 

 
Chilean Sparkling Wine      
       
NV Montes ‘Sparkling Angel’ Brut, Aconcagua Valley    $80 
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ITALIAN WHITE WINE 
 
Piedmont      
       
2016 Gaja ‘Gaia & Rey’ Chardonnay    $450 
2022 Gaja ‘Rossj-Bass’ Sauvignon Blanc-Chardonnay    $275 
2022 Voerzio Martini ‘Derthona’ Timorasso    $135 

 
Alto-Adige      
       
2023 Alois Lageder ‘Pörer’ Pinot Grigio    $100 
2024 Terlan Pinot Grigio    $85 
2023 Tiefenbrunner Pinot Grigio    $75 
 
Veneto      
       
2023 Gregoris Pinot Grigio    $70 
 
Lombardia      
       
2020 Tenuta Mazzolino ‘Blanc’ Chardonnay    $125 
 
Tuscany      
 
2023 Guado Al Tasso Vermentino, Bolgheri    $75 
  

Marche      
       
2021 Pievalta ‘San Paolo’ Verdicchio Dei Castelli Di Jesi Classico Riserva    $140 
2023 Pievalta ‘Tre Ripe’ Verdicchio Dei Castelli Di Jesi Classico    $75 
 
Umbria      
 
2022 Antinori ‘Bramito’ Chardonnay    $90 
2022 Antinori ‘Cevara Della Sala’ Chardonnay Blend    $225 
   
Abruzzo      
       
2021 Valentini Trebbiano d’Abruzzo    $650 
 

Sicily       
      
2024 Gaja ‘Idda’ Carricante    $250  
2023 Pietradolce Carricante    $90 
2018 Vigna Franchetti ‘Contrada Passochianche’ Chardonnay    $225 
2019 Vino Di Anna Carricante – Cataratto Blend    $160 
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FRENCH WHITE WINE – BURGUNDY 
 
Bourgogne Blanc      
  
2023 Albert Bichot    $100 

2023 Albert Bichot ‘Secret de Famile’     $150 
2020 Domaine Anne Boisson    $220 
2021 Fabien Coche    $185 
2023 Famille Messager-Germain, Coteaux Bourguignons    $140 
2021 Domaine Michel Lafarge ‘Raisins Dorés’ Aligoté     $125 
2018 Domaine Leflaive    $250 
2022 Thibault Liger-Belair ‘Les Charmes’    $120 
2022 Domaine Jean-Yves Devevy ‘Champs Perdrix’ Hautes Côtes de Beaune    $165 
 
Chablis      
 
2013 Daniel Etienne ‘Les Grenouilles’ GRAND CRU   $500 
2014 Daniel Etienne ‘Les Lys’ 1er CRU   $300 
2022 Domaine Gérard Duplessis ‘Mont de Milieu’ 1er CRU   $200 
2023 Domaine De L’Enclos    $145 
2022 Domaine De L’Enclos ‘Beauroy’    $175 
2023 Domaine De L’Enclos ‘Vaudésir’ GRAND CRU   $425 
2022 Servin ‘Les Pargues’    $110 
       
Marsannay      
       
2023 Domaine Marc Roy ‘Les Champs Perdrix’    $375 
 
Morey-Saint-Denis      
       
2022 Domaine Dujac ‘Monts Luisants’ 1er CRU   $450 
2019 Domaine Ponsot ‘Monts Luisants’ Aligoté 1er CRU   $600 
 
Nuits-Saint-Georges      
       
2019 Domaine du Comte Liger-Belair 'Clos des Grandes Vignes' 1er CRU   $1,300 
2020 Domaine du Comte Liger-Belair 'Clos des Grandes Vignes' 1er CRU   $1,400 
2020 JF Mugnier Nuits-Saint-Georges ‘Clos de la Maréchale’    $500 
 
Pernand-Vergelesses      
 
2020 Clos de la  
 ‘Sous Fretille’ 1er CRU   $300 
2021 Domaine Jean-Bapiste Boudier 1er CRU   $205 
2022 Domaine Pavelot ‘Sous Fretille’ 1er CRU   $240 

 
Corton Charlemagne      
 
1994 Domaine Bonneau du Martray GRAND CRU   $1,800 
2011 Domaine Bonneau du Martray GRAND CRU   $1,600 
2014 Domaine Bonneau du Martray GRAND CRU   $1,600 
2015 Domaine Bonneau du Martray GRAND CRU   $1,400 
2016 Domaine Bonneau du Martray GRAND CRU   $1,200 
2018 Domaine Bonneau du Martray GRAND CRU   $1,200 
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FRENCH WHITE WINE – BURGUNDY CONTINUED 
 
Corton Charlemagne Continued      
 
2019 Domaine Bonneau du Martray GRAND CRU   $1,200  
2021 Domaine Clos de la Chapelle GRAND CRU   $750  
2021 Domaine Des Croix GRAND CRU   $850 
2020 Domaine Ponsot GRAND CRU   $1,000 
2021 Domaine Ponsot GRAND CRU   $1,100 

 
Meursault      
      
2022 Albert Bichot ‘Charmes’ 1ER CRU   $750 
2020 Domaine Armand Heitz    $290 
2019 Domaine Des Comtes Lafon ‘Clos de la Barre’    $800 
2019 Domaine Des Comtes Lafon ‘Charmes’ 1ER CRU   $1,250 
2020 Domaine Fabien Coche    $350 
2020 Domaine Fabien Coche ‘Goutte d’Or’ 1ER CRU   $500 
2021 Domaine Fabien Coche ‘Les Luchets’ 1ER CRU   $450 
2022 Francois Mikulski    $310 
2016 Leroy    $2,000 
2021 Domaine Pierre-Yves-Colin-Morey     $500 
2021 Remoissenet Père & Fils ‘Charmes’ 1ER CRU   $900 
  

Saint-Aubin      
      
2022 Domaine Francois Mikulski    $225 

 
Chassagne-Montrachet      
       
2022 Pierre Yves Colin Morey ‘Les Ancegnières’    $550 
2019 Vincent Bachelet    $300 
2021 Remoissenet Père & Fils    $450 

 
Puligny-Montrachet      
       
2019 Armand Heitz ‘Chevalier-Montrachet’ GRAND CRU   $1,750 

2021 Domaine Des Chavy-Chouet ‘Les Enseigèneres’ 1er CRU   $325 
2019 Domaine Des Comtes Lafon ‘Montrachet’ GRAND CRU   $8,000 
2020 Domaine Des Comtes Lafon ‘Montrachet’ GRAND CRU   $8,000 
2021 Domaine Faiveley ‘Bienevues-Bâtard-Montrachet’ GRAND CRU   $1,500 
2021  Domaine Jean-Louis Chavy    $300 
2018 Domaine Leflaive    $500 
2019 Domaine Leflaive    $500 
2020 Domaine Leflaive    $650 
2021 Domaine Leflaive    $650  
2018 Domaine Leflaive 'Bâtard Montrachet' GRAND CRU   $3,000 
2018 Domaine Leflaive 'Clavoillon' 1er CRU   $900 
2020 Domaine Leflaive 'Clavoillon' 1er CRU   $900 
2021 Domaine Leflaive 'Clavoillon' 1er CRU   $900 
2013 Domaine Leflaive 'Les Pucelles' 1er CRU   $2,000 
2015 Domaine Leflaive 'Les Pucelles' 1er CRU   $2,000 
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FRENCH WHITE WINE – BURGUNDY CONTINUED 

 

Puligny-Montrachet Continued      
 
2016 Domaine Leflaive 'Les Pucelles' 1er CRU   $1,800 
2017 Domaine Leflaive 'Les Pucelles' 1er CRU   $1,800 
2018 Domaine Leflaive 'Les Pucelles' 1er CRU   $1,800 
2019 Domaine Leflaive 'Les Pucelles' 1er CRU   $1,800 
2020 Domaine Leflaive 'Les Pucelles' 1er CRU   $1,800 
2021 Domaine Leflaive 'Les Pucelles' 1er CRU   $1,800 
2021 Domaine Patrick Javillier ‘Les Levrons’    $275 
      
Santenay      
       
2017 Albert Bichot    $240 

 
Mâconnais      
       
2022 Château de Beauregard, Mâcon-Solutre-Pouilly    $120 
2023 Bret Brothers ‘Cuvée Terroirs du Mâcconais’    $135 

2022 Famille Paquet ‘En Crèches’, Saint-Veran    $150 
2022 Famille Paquet ‘Nos Cinq Terroirs’    $90 
2021 Gilles Noblet ‘La Collonge’, Pouilly-Fuissé    $140 

2023 Les Heritiers du Comte Lafon, Mâcon-Milly-Lamartine    $160 
2021 Les Heritiers du Comte Lafon, Viré-Clessé    $225 
2019 Domaine Leflaive, Mâcon-Verze    $185 
2020 Domaine Leflaive, Mâcon-Verze    $185 
2020 Robert Denogent ‘Les Riesses’ 1er CRU   $250 
2020 Domaine De La Sarazinière ‘VII’, Pouilly Fuisse    $120 
 

FRENCH WHITE WINE - BORDEAUX 
 
Pessac-Léognan      
 
2020 Château Brown    $125 
2020 Domaine de Chevalier    $400 
2018 Château De Fieuzal    $250 
2019 Château De Fieuzal    $290  
2012 Château Pape Clément    $450  

2018 Château Smith-Haut-Lafitte    $500 

 
Other White Bordeaux      
       
2021 Château d’Aighule ‘Le Blanc d’Aighule’, Côtes de Castillon    $175 
2019 Château Guiraud ‘G’ Sec    $95 
2023 Pezat    $55 
2019 Sirius    $60 
  

FRENCH WHITE WINE – RHÔNE VALLEY 
       
Northern Rhone White      
 
2018 Chapoutier ‘Chante-Alouette’, Hermitage    $210 
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FRENCH WHITE WINE – RHÔNE VALLEY CONTINUED 
       
Northern Rhone White Continued      
 
2021 Domaine Georges Vernay ‘Coteau de Vernon’ Condrieu    $600 
2020 Jaboulet ‘La Chapelle’, Hermitage    $500 
2020 Louis Cheze, Condrieu    $200 
2022 Xavier Gérard Viognier, Collines Rhoddaniennes    $105 

 

Châteauneuf-du-Pape White      
       
2023 Chante Cigale    $135 
2011 Château Rayas    $1,200 

 
FRENCH WHITE WINE – ALSACE 

 
2013 Marc Kreydenweiss 'Andlau' Riesling    $100 
2017 Marc Kreydenweiss 'Wiebelsberg' Riesling GRAND CRU   $150 
2011 Trimbach 'Cuvée Frédéric Émile' Riesling    $185 
2016 Trimbach Clos Ste Hune’ Riesling    $600 

2018 Zind-Humbrecht ‘Calcaire’ Pinot Gris    $110 

 
FRENCH WHITE WINE - LOIRE VALLEY 

       
Loire Valley Chenin Blanc      
       
2018 Arnaud Lambert ‘Clos De La Rue’, Brézé, Saumur    $200 
2023 Arnaud Lambert ‘Clos de Midi’, Brézé, Saumur    $130 
2020 Arnaud Lambert ‘David’, Brézé, Saumur    $175 
2019 Arnaud Lambert ‘Domaine Saint du Just’, Brézé, Saumur    $275 
2013 Domaine Closel ‘La Jalousie’, Saviennieres    $130 
2020 Damien Laureau ‘Le Bel Ouvrage’, Saviennieres    $200 
2016 Damien Laureau ‘Roche Aux Moines’, Saviennieres    $400 
2021 Damien Laureau ‘Roche Aux Moines’, Saviennieres    $450 
2022 Domaine Huet ‘Clos De Bourg’ Demi Sec, Vouvray    $160 

2009 Domaine Huet 'Clos de Bourg’ Moelleux, Vouvray    $200  
2018 Domaine Huet ‘Clos De Bourg Première Trie’ Moelleux, Vouvray    $250 

2021 Domaine Huet 'Le Haut Lieu' Sec, Vouvray    $125 
2022 Domaine Huet 'Le Mont’ Demi-Sec, Vouvray    $175 
2024 Château de Miniere ‘Tension’, Anjou    $90 
2021 Vincent Carême ‘Le Clos’, Vouvray    $165 
   
Loire Valley Sauvignon Blanc      
      
2024 Domaine Bailly-Reverdy ‘La Mercy-Dieu’, Sancerre    $110 
2023 Domaine La Gemiere ‘Prestige’, Sancerre    $130 
2023 Pascal Cotat ‘La Grande Côte’, Sancerre    $275 
2023 Domaine Règis Minet, Pouilly-Fume    $100 
2024 Tracy, Touraine    $70 
2023 Thomas Labaille ‘L’Authentique’, Sancerre    $125 
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FRENCH WHITE WINE - LOIRE VALLEY CONTINUED 
 
Other Loire White Wines      
       
2020 Domaine du Haut Bourg ‘Pavillon du Haut Bourg’, Muscadet    $65  
2022 Lucas Salmon ‘Terroirs’, Muscadet    $90 
2010 Luneau Papin ‘Le L D’or’, Muscadet    $165 

 
FRENCH WHITE WINE - JURA 

       
2022 Domaine Berthet-Bondet ‘Tradition’    $125  

2020 Domaine Bourdy Chardonnay    $100 

2019 Domaine Du Pélican Savignin    $175 

2019 Domaine Du Pélican Savignin ‘Grand Courolet’    $300 

2018 Domaine Tissot ‘Les Bruyères’ Chardonnay    $175 
2019 Domaine Tissot ‘Les Graviers’ Chardonnay    $225 
2018 Domaine Tissot Savagnin    $300 
2015 Domaine Tissot ‘Château-Chalon 620ml    $300 
    

FRENCH WHITE WINE - SAVOIE 
       
2020 Famille Peillot Chardonnay, Bugey    $110 

 
FRENCH WHITE WINE - LANGUEDOC 

       
2022 Bruno Lafon ‘Le P’tit Chardo’ Chardonnay    $65 
2023 Domaine Gassier Viognier    $75 
2021 Novellum Chardonnay    $65 
2019 Domaine Pellehaut ‘L’été Gascon’    $55 

 
GERMAN WHITE WINE  

     
Mosel       
       
2021 A.J. Adam ‘Goldtröpfchen’ Spätlese Riesling, VDP Auktion    $250 
2019 A.J. Adam ‘Häs’chen’ Trocken Riesling    $150 
2022 A.J. Adam ‘Hofberg’ Trocken Riesling    $175 
2021 A.J. Adam ‘Hofberg’ Kabinett Riesling    $125 
2018 A.J. Adam ‘Hofberg’ Auslese Riesling    $170 
2021 A.J. Adam ‘Hofberg’ Auslese Riesling    $165 
2022 A.J. Adam ‘Hofberg’ Auslese Riesling    $165 
2023 A.J. Adam ‘Hofberg’ Auslese Riesling    $185 
2022 A.J. Adam ‘Hofberg’ Spätlese Riesling    $150 
2022 A.J. Adam ‘Im Pfarrgarten’ Feinherb Riesling    $100 
2020 A.J. Adam ‘In der Sengerai’ Feinherb Riesling    $165 
2021 A.J. Adam ‘Hofberg Alte Reben VDP Auktion’ Kabinett Riesling    $225 
1997 Jakoby Mathy ‘Rosenberg’ Kabinett Riesling    $150 
2021 Sybille Kuntz Trocken Riesling    $75 
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GERMAN WHITE WINE CONTINUED 
 
Saar       
 
2018 Egon Müller ‘Scharzhofberger’ Kabinett Riesling    $600 
2017 Egon Müller ‘Scharzhofberger’ Spätlese Riesling    $800 
2022 Hofgut Falkenstein ‘Krettnacher Euchariusberg’ Kabinett Riesling    $175 
2022 Hofgut Falkenstein ‘Niedermenniger Herrenberg’ Kabinett Trocken Riesling   $125 
2024 Hofgut Falkenstein ‘Niedermenniger Herrenberg Onkel Peter’ Kabinett Trocken Riesling   $125 
2023 Weiser-Künstler ‘Ellergrub’ Spätlese Riesling    $150 
2022 Weiser-Küntsler ‘Schlossberg’ Kabinett Riesling    $100 
2021 Weiser-Künstler ‘Wolfer Sonnenlay’ Kabinett Riesling    $85 

 
Nahe       
       
2019 Dönnhoff ‘Dellchen’ Trocken Riesling  GROSSES GEWÄCHS   $250 
2020 Dönnhoff ‘Hermannshöhle’ Riesling  GROSSES GEWÄCHS   $275 
2020 Dönnhoff ‘Hermannshöhle’ Spätlese Riesling     $200 
2022 Dönnhoff ‘Niederhäuser Klamm’ Kabinett Riesling    $125 
2023 Dönnhoff ‘Niederhäuser Klamm’ Kabinett Riesling    $125 
2022 Dönnhoff ‘Oberhauser Brucke’ Spätlese Riesling    $185 
 
Rheinhessen      
       
2024 Keller ‘Limestone’ Riesling    $160 
2015 Thörle Saulheimer 'Probstey' Trocken Silvaner    $120 

2019 Wagner-Stempel Siefersheimer 'Heerkretz' Trocken Riesling  GROSSES GEWÄCHS   $200  
2020 Wagner-Stempel Siefersheimer 'Heerkretz' Trocken Riesling  GROSSES GEWÄCHS   $225 
2021 Wagner-Stempel Siefersheimer 'Heerkretz' Trocken Riesling  GROSSES GEWÄCHS   $225  
2023 Wagner-Stempel Siefersheimer 'Heerkretz' Spätlese  Riesling     $85  

2019 Wagner-Stempel Siefersheimer ‘Höllberg’	Trocken Riesling  GROSSES GEWÄCHS   $175 
2020 Wagner-Stempel Siefersheimer ‘Porphyr	Trocken Riesling     $120  

 
Rheingau      
       
2024 Weingut Leitz ‘Dragonstone’ Riesling     $75 
2014 Weingut Leitz ‘Rottland’ Riesling GROSSES GEWÄCHS   $175 
2017 Weingut Leitz ‘Schlossberg’ Riesling    $150  
2019  Weingut Schätzel Riesling    $80 
2021  Weingut Schätzel Kabinett Riesling    $85 
2023  Weingut Schätzel Kabinett Riesling    $85 
2019 Weingut  Schätzel ‘Ölberg’ Riesling GROSSES GEWÄCHS   $175 
2023 Weingut Schätzel ‘Pettenthal’ Auslese Riesling    $200 
2021  Weingut Spreitzer ‘Jesuitengarten’ Halbtrocken Riesling    $125 
2020  Weingut Spreitzer ‘303’ Spätlese Riesling    $175 

 
Pfalz       

 
2013 Bassermann-Jordan 'Jesuitengarten' Trocken Riesling GROSSE LAGE   $145 
2002 Dr. Burklin-Wolf ‘Kalkofen’ Auslese Riesling     $150  
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GERMAN WHITE WINE CONTINUED 
 
Baden       

 
2022 Wasenhaus Weissburgunder    $150 
2022 Wasenhaus ‘Bellen’ Weissburgunder    $215 
 

AUSTRIAN WHITE WINE 
       
2021 Weingut Knoll ‘Reid Kreutles’ Grüner Veltliner, Wachau    $185 
NV Weingut Schloss Gobelsburg ‘Tradtion’ Grüner Veltliner Blend, Kamptal    $350 

 
 HUNGARIAN WHITE WINE 

       
2019 Királyudvar Furmint Sec, Tokaji    $110 

 
PORTUGUESE WHITE WINE 

      
2020 Anselmo Mendes ‘Muros Antigos’ Loureiro, Vinho Verde    $60  
2020 Carlos Reynolds Branco, Alentejo    $65 
2019 Conceito ‘Contrasto’ Rabigato Blend, Douro    $80 
2022 Niepoort ‘Dócil’ Loureiro, Vinho Verde    $65  
2020 Quinta da Lixa ‘Pouco Comum’ Alvarinho, Vinho Verde    $70  
2020 Quinta San Giao Loureiro, Vinho Verde    $60 

 
SPANISH WHITE WINE 

      
2019 Autòcton Cellars Xarel-lo, Penedes    $75 
2024 Luis Pérez ‘El Muelle’ Palamino, Jerez    $80 
2020 Muti Albariño, Rias Baixas    $125 

 
LEBANESE WHITE WINE 

      
2015 Château Musar, Bekaa Valley    $165  

 
SYRIAN WHITE WINE 

      
2015 Bargylus Chardonnay Blend    $125 

 
CALIFORNIAN WHITE WINE 

      
Chardonnay and Chardonnay Based Blends      
       
2020 Antica ‘Mountain Select’, Napa Valley    $125 
2018 Arnot-Roberts ‘Trout Gulch Vineyard’, Santa Cruz Mountains    $210 
2022 Au Bon Climat, Santa Barbara    $110 
2019 Broadside, Central Coast    $60  
2021 DuMol ‘Wester Reach’, Russian River Valley    $250  

2019 Favia ‘Carbone’, Coombsville    $235  
2019 Foxglove, Central Coast    $85 
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CALIFORNIAN WHITE WINE CONTINUED 
 

Chardonnay and Chardonnay Based Blends Continued      
 
2013 Hudson Vineyard, Carneros    $270  

2022 Jordan, Russian River Valley    $150 
2022 Kongsgaard, Napa Valley    $475 

2020 Kosta Browne ‘One-Sixteen’, Russian River Valley    $300  

2018 Merryvale ‘Silhouette’, Napa Valley    $275 
2015 Mount Eden Vineyards, Santa Cruz Mountains    $230 
2020 Peter Michael ‘Belle Côte’, Knights Valley    $400  
2019 Peter Michael ‘Ma Belle-Fille’, Knights Valley    $500  

2014 Poe 'Manchester Ridge Vineyard’, Mendocino    $150  
2019 Radio-Coteau 'Savoy Vineyard', Anderson Valley    $255 

2019 Ridge Vineyards 'Estate', Santa Cruz Mountains    $210  
2019 Rochioli, Russian River Valley    $225  
2013 The Scholium Project 'the sylphs', Napa Valley    $165 

2021 Sandhi, Central Coast    $120 
2017 Senses ‘Charles Heintz Vineyard’, Sonoma Coast    $275 
2022 Shafer ‘Red Shoulder Ranch’, Carneros    $210 

 
Sauvignon Blanc and Sauvignon Blanc Based Blends      
 
2020 Angeline    $65  

2019 Eisele Vineyard, Calistoga, Napa Valley    $350 
2019 Jonata 'Flor', Santa Ynez Valley, Santa Barbara    $250 
2017 Peter Michael ‘L’Apres Midi’, Knights Valley, Sonoma County    $300  

2019 Screaming Eagle, Oakville, Napa Valley    $4,000 
2022 St. Supery ‘Virtu’, Napa Valley    $160 

 
Other Californian White Wines      
       
2013 Foxen 'Ernest Wickenden Vineyard' Chenin Blanc, Santa Maria Valley    $95 

2014 The Scholium Project 'VLV Reserve' Verdelho, Lodi    $120 

 
OTHER USA WHITE WINE 

       
2017 Bethel Heights ‘Casteel’ Chardonnay, Eola-Amity Hills, Oregon    $300 
2014  Forge Cellars ‘Les Alliés’ Riesling, Finger Lakes, New York    $150  
2018 Hope Well Chardonnay, Eola-Amity Hills, Oregon    $250 
2023 Hope Well Chenin Blanc, Eola-Amity Hills, Oregon    $175 
2015 Hope Well Riesling, Eola-Amity Hills, Oregon    $150  
2023 Lingua Franca ‘Avni’ Chardonnay, Willamette Valley, Oregon    $125 
2021 Lingua Franca ‘Bunker Hill’ Chardonnay, Willamette Valley, Oregon    $225 
2013 Rôtie Cellars 'Northern White' Marsanne, Walla Walla, Washington    $90 

2021 Stoller Chardonnay, Dundee Hills, Oregon    $70 
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CANADIAN WHITE WINE 
 

Chardonnay      
 
2023 Blue Mountain ‘Estate Cuvée’    $85 
2022 Flat Rock Cellars, Twenty Mile Bench, Ontario    $75 
2021 Lightfoot & Wolfville ‘Ancienne’, Annapolis Valley, Nova Scotia    $140 
2019 MacIntyre ‘Astra’, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $125 
2018 Vineland ‘Unoaked’ Chardonnay, Niagara Peninsula, Ontario    $55 

 
Distinctive Blends and Varietals      
 
2023 Bench 1775 Pinot Gris, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $65 
2022 Haywire Pinot Gris, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $70 
2016 Martin’s Lane ‘Fritzi’s Vineyard’ Riesling, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia   $125 
2023 Martin’s Lane ‘Simes Vineyard’ Riesling, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia   $160 
2023 Tantalus Riesling, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $105 
2022 Quails Gate Gewürztraminer, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $65 

    
NEW ZEALAND WHITE WINE 

 
2023 Clark Estate Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough    $75 
2024 Dog Point ‘Section 94’ Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough    $160 
2020 Felton Road ‘Block 2’ Chardonnay, Central Otago    $185 
2024 Kumeu River ‘Village’, Auckland    $80 
2020 Kumeu River ‘Hunting Hill’ Chardonnay, Auckland    $200 
2023 Moroki Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough    $70 

 
AUSTRALIAN WHITE WINE 

 
2016 BK Wines 'Ovum' Pinot Gris, Adelaide Hills, South Australia    $70  

2019 Henschke ‘Julius’ Riesling, Eden Valley    $125 

2006 Meerea Park 'Alexander Munro' Semillon, Hunter Valley, NSW    $135 
2016 Penfolds ‘Bin 144 Yattarna’, Coonawarra    $300 

2011 Tyrell’s ‘Vat 1’ Semillon, Hunter Valley, NSW    $110 

 
ARGENTINAN WHITE WINE 

       
2019 Catena Chardonnay, Mendoza    $65  
2019 Catena Alta ‘Historic Rows’ Chardonnay, Mendoza    $115  
2019 Catena ‘White Clay’ Semillon Blend, Mendoza    $70  
2017 Mendel Semillon, Mendoza    $85 
  

CHILEAN WHITE WINE 
 

2013 Clos Des Fous ‘Locura 1’ Chardonnay    $65  
2021 Montes Alpha Chardonnay, Aconcagua Valley    $75 
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SOUTH AFRICAN WHITE WINE 
       
2021 Alheit ‘Cartology’ Chenin Blanc, Western Cape    $110 
2021 Thistle & Weed ‘Duwweltjie’ Chenin Blanc, Paarl    $90 

 
ROSÉ WINE 

ITALIAN ROSÉ 
 

2021 Antinori ‘Scalabrone’ Cabernet Blend, Tuscany    $85 
2024 Gorgo Corvina Blend, Veneto    $65 
NV La Kiuva Nebbiolo Blend, Valle d’Aosta    $70  

 

FRENCH ROSÉ 
     

2023 Domaine Bruno Clair, Marsannay, Burgundy    $150 
2023 Clos Cibonne Tibouren, Côtes De Provence    $135 
2023 Château D’Esclans ‘Rock Angel’ Grenache Blend, Côtes De Provence    $140 
2023 Château D’Esclans ‘Whispering Angel’ Grenache Blend, Côtes De Provence   $90 
2022 Lavau Grenache Blend, Tavel, Rhône Valley, France    $70  
2022 Pierre-Marie Chermette ‘Griottes’ Gamay Noir, Beaujolais    $65 
 

LEBANESE ROSÉ 
       
2022 Musar ‘Jeune’ Cinsault Blend, Bekaa Valley    $100 

 
UNITED STATES ROSÉ 

       
2022 Blankiet ‘Prince Of Hearts’, Merlot, Napa Valley, California    $350 
2022 Hope Well ‘Improbable Rosé’ Pinot Noir Blend, Eola-Amity Hills, Oregon    $175 

 
ORANGE WINE 

       
2017 Dario Princic Ribolla Gialla, Italy    $150 
2024 Occhipinti ‘SP68’ Zibbibo Blend, Sicily, Italy    $110 
2024 Parajes Del Valle Macabeo, Manchuela, Spain    $65 
2024 Clos Des Roussely Sauvignon Blanc Blend, Loire Valley, France    $75 
2023 Salvatore Marino ‘Turi’ Catarratto, Sicily, Italy    $100 

 
RED WINE 

 

ITALIAN RED WINE – PIEDMONT 
       
Alto Piemonte      
 
2016 Noah, Bramaterra    $250 
 
Barolo      
 
2019 Aldo Conterno ‘Bussia’     $350  
2018 Azelia ‘Margheria’     $375 
2017 Borgogno ‘Fossati’     $320  
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ITALIAN RED WINE – PIEDMONT CONTINUED 
 

Barolo Continued      
 
2018 Cesare Bussolo, Fossati     $500 

2018 Cesare Bussolo, La Morra     $400 

2015 Cordero Di Montezemolo ‘Enrico VI’    $350 
2020 Elio Altare    $265 
2019 Elio Altare ‘Ceretta’ Riserva    $500 
2021 Fontanafredda    $95 
2015 Gaja ‘Conteisa’    $1,400 
2016 Luigi Oddero ‘Rocche Rivera’    $450 
2008 Luigi Oddero ‘Vigna Rionda’    $600 
2018 Luigi Pira ‘Vigna Rionda’    $350 
2012 Mascarello 'Monprivato'    $850  

2013 Mascarello 'Monprivato'    $850 
2018 Mascarello ‘Villero’    $650  

2021 Massolino    $205 
2016 Massolino ‘Vigna Rionda’ Riserva    $1,000  
2020 Prunotto    $185  
2019 Renato Ratti ‘Marcenasco’    $230 
2017 Roagna ‘Pira’    $500 
2012 Roberto Voerzio Rocche dell’Annunziata’    $700 
2021 Silvio Grasso    $160 
2017 Castello Di Verduno ‘Monvigliero’    $540 

2018 Voerzio-Martini ‘Monvigliero’    $310 

 
Barbaresco      
       
2021 Albino Rocca    $165 
2020 Albino Rocca ‘Ronchi’    $250 
2015 Bruno Giacosa ‘Asili’     $600  
2021 Fletcher ‘Recta Pete’     $195 
2017 Gaja    $650 
2018 Gaja    $650 
2019 Gaja    $650 
2020 Gaja    $700 
2004 Gaja ‘Costa Russi’    $1,500 
2013 Gaja ‘Sori San Lorenzo’    $1,400 
2017 Gaja ‘Sori Tildin’    $1,500 
2020 Cascina Luisin ‘Paolin Vecchie Viti’    $225 
2021 Cascina Luisin ‘Rabaja-Bas Vecchie Viti’    $275 
2019 Prunotto    $160 
   

Nebbiolo & Nebbiolo Based Blends      
 
2017 Aldo Conterno ‘Il Favot’, Langhe    $200 
2024 Bricco Carlina    $85 
2022 Borgogno ‘No Name’, Langhe    $130 
2022 Bruno Giacosa, Alba    $185 
2022 Cascina Luisin ‘Maggiur’, Langhe    $225 
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ITALIAN RED WINE – PIEDMONT CONTINUED 
 

Nebbiolo & Nebbiolo Based Blends Continued      
 
2023  Gaja ‘Sito Moresco’, Langhe    $225 
   

Barbera & Barbera Based Blends      

       
2018 Cesare Bussolo ‘Roscaleto’, Alba    $450 
2022 Cesare Bussolo ‘Vigna Santa Lucia’, Alba    $165 
2023 Castello Di Verduno, Alba    $95 
2021 Paolo Conterno, Asti    $65 
       

Dolcetto & Dolcetto Based Blends      
       
2023 Bruno Giacosa, Alba    $135 
2023 Cesare Bussolo ‘San Bartolomeo’    $105  

2016 Luigi Einnaudi ‘Dogliani’, Alba    $70  
2021 Vietti, Alba    $95 

 

Other Piedmontese Wines      
       
2021 Gaja ‘Darmagi’ Cabernet Sauvignon, Langhe    $1,500  
2021 GD Vajra ‘Kyè’ Freisa    $140  
     

ITALIAN RED WINE – LOMBARDIA  
 

Valtellina      
       
2022 Arpepe ‘Il Pettirosso’, Valtellina Superiore    $200 
2005 Arpepe ‘Ultimi Raggi’ Sassella    $250 
1995 Arpepe ‘Vigna Regina’ Sassella    $350  
2022 Sandro Fey ‘Valgella’, Valtellina Superiore    $125  

 
ITALIAN RED WINE - VENETO 

       
Valpolicella      
       
2023 Brigaldara    $65 
2008 Dal Forno Romano Superiore    $300 
2020 Monte Dall’Ora    $100 

 
Valpolicella Ripasso      
 
2023 Novaia     $90 
2021 Pasqua     $60 
     
Amarone della Valpolicella      
       
2020 Brigaldara ‘Cavolo’    $190 
2020 Casa Lupo    $160 
2009 Dal Forno Romano    $1,100 
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ITALIAN RED WINE – VENETO CONTINUED 
 

Amarone della Valpolicella Continued      
 
2010 Dal Forno Romano    $1,050  
2013 Monte Dall’Ora ‘Stropa’    $370 
2011 Quintarelli Giussepe Riserva    $2,250 

2020 Pigaro     $140 

 
Other Venetian Red      
 
2022 Casaretti ‘La Nogara’, Bardolino Classico    $65 
2015 Maculan ‘Fratta’    $250 

 
ITALIAN RED WINE  - TUSCANY 

       
Chianti       
 
2019 Castello di Ama ‘ San Lorenzo’, Classico Gran Selezione    $185 
2023 Barbi    $90 
2020 Bindi Segradi, Classico Riserva    $145 
2023 Castellare, Classico    $100 
2021 Fontodi, Classico    $160 
2020 Lornano, Classico    $80 
2020 Rocca Della Macie ‘Vernaiolo’    $65 
      

Brunello di Montalcino Riserva     
      
2019 Agostina Pieri    $350 
2006 Caparzo    $575 
2007 Caparzo    $575 
2015 La Potazzine    $750 
2013 Terre Nere    $300 
2015 Uccelleria    $450 
2015 Valdicava ‘Madonna del Piano’    $800 

 
Brunello di Montalcino      
 
2020 Antinori ‘Pian Delle Vigne’    $190 
2011 Biondi-Santi    $600 
2008 Caparzo    $400 
2019 Casanova Di Neri ‘Tenuta Nuova’    $450  
2018 Le Chiuse    $275 
2004 Col D’Orcia     $350 
2019 Frescobaldi ‘Castel Giocondo’    $150  
2013 Gaja Pieve Santa Restituta ‘Sugarille’    $500  
1998 Tenuta Greppone Mazzi    $350 
2001 Tenuta Greppone Mazzi    $500 
2010 Mastro Janni ‘Vigna Schiena Asino’    $375 
2020 La Palazzetta    $225 
2016 La Potazzine    $300 
2020 Salvioni    $500 
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ITALIAN RED WINE  - TUSCANY 
 

Brunello di Montalcino Continued      
 
2019 Stella Di Campalto    $650 
2019 Terre Nere    $210 
2013 Valdicava    $350 
2016 Valdicava    $450 

 
Rosso di Montalcino      
       
2021 Biondi Santi    $300 
2023 Salvioni    $350 
2020 Tenuta Di Sesta    $85 
2022 Castello Tricerchi    $135 
  

Vino Nobile di Montepulciano      
       
2022 Le Bèrne    $110 
2010 Carpineto Riserva    $175 

 
Super Tuscans – Merlot and Merlot Based Blends      
       
2023 Aia Vecchia ‘Lagone’    $75 
2022 Collazzi 'Libertà Dei Collazzi'    $90 
2019 Gaja Ca’Marcanda    $550 
2022 Gaja Ca’Marcanda ‘Promis’    $195 
2012 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia ‘Masseto’    $2,500 

2014 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia ‘Masseto’    $2,250 
2015 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia ‘Masseto’    $2,500  
2016 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia ‘Masseto’    $2,000 
2017 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia ‘Masseto’    $2,000  
2018 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia ‘Masseto’    $2,000  
2021 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia ‘Le Serre dell’Ornellaia’    $220 
2023 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia ‘Le Volte’    $100 
2019 Petrolo ‘Galatrona’    $450 
2019 Tenuta Sette Ponti 'Oreno'    $240 

2016 Tenuta Di Trinoro    $750 
2020 Tenuta Di Trinoro ‘Le Cupole’    $165 
2018 Tua Rita ‘Redigaffi’     $850  
 

Super Tuscans – Cabernet and Cabernet Based Blends      
       
2021 Antinori Guado Al Tasso ‘Il Bruciato’    $110 
2021 Antinori Guado Al Tasso ‘Guado Al Tasso’    $450 
2016 Antinori ‘Matarocchio’     $1,500 
2019 Antinori 'Solaia'    $1,200 
2012 Arcanum    $350 
2016 Arcanum    $330 
2012 Tenuta Di Biseno 'Lodovico    $650 
2021 Castello Di Bolgheri ‘Varvàra’    $160 
2020 Brancaia 'Ilatraia’    $205 
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ITALIAN RED WINE  - TUSCANY CONTINUED 

 
Super Tuscans – Cabernet and Cabernet Based Blends Continued      
 
2022 Gaja Ca’Marcanda ‘Magari’    $310 
2021 Podere Sapaio ‘Volpolo’    $140 
2013 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia 'Ornellaia'    $485  

2014 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia 'Ornellaia'    $485 

2015 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia 'Ornellaia'    $525 

2016 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia 'Ornellaia'    $550 

2023 Tenuta San Guido ‘Guidalberto’    $220 

2017 Tenuta San Guido 'Sassicaia'    $550 

2018 Tenuta San Guido 'Sassicaia'    $550 

2019 Tenuta San Guido 'Sassicaia'    $600 

2020 Tenuta San Guido 'Sassicaia'    $600 

2018 Tenuta Sette Cieli ‘Scipio’    $295 
2007 Tenuta Di Trinoro    $850  
2008 Tenuta Di Trinoro    $850 
2012 Tenuta Di Trinoro     $800 
 
Super Tuscans – Sangiovese and Sangiovese Based Blends      
      
2022 Podere 414 ‘Badilante’    $65 
2020 Antinori ‘Tignanello’    $400 
2021 Antinori ‘Tignanello’    $400 
2019 Avignonesi ‘Cantaloro’    $65 
2019 Castellare ‘I Sodi Di San Niccolo’    $280  
2020 Fontodi 'Flaccianello della Pieve'    $350 
2021 Fontodi 'Flaccianello della Pieve'    $350  
2018 Isole E Olena ‘Ceparello’    $350 
2021 Montevertine ‘La Pergole Torte’    $850 
2021 Petrolo ‘Torrione’    $135 
2017 Riecine ‘La Gioia’    $275 
2020 Tenuta Sette Ponti 'Crognolo'    $110 

 
Super Tuscans – Other Varietals      
 
2015 Il Carnasiciale ‘Il Caberlot’ Caberlot    $400 
2022 Insoglio Del Cinghiale Syrah    $125 
2021 Fontodi ‘Case Via’ Syrah    $225 

ITALIAN RED WINE - ABRUZZO 
 
1983 Emidio Pepe Montepulciano D’Abruzzo    $1,100 
2000 Emidio Pepe Montepulciano D’Abruzzo    $800 
2015 Emidio Pepe Montepulciano D’Abruzzo    $500 
2022 Tiberio Montepulciano D’Abruzzo    $90 
2021 Umani Ronchi ‘Jorio’ Montepulciano D’Abruzzo    $75 
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ITALIAN RED WINE - CAMPANIA 
 
2017 Cantina Antonio Caggiano ‘Bigna Macchia Dei Goti’, Taurasi    $145 

2015 Mastroberardino ‘Historia’, Taurasi    $225 

2016 Mastroberardino ‘Historia’, Taurasi    $240 

2017 Mastroberardino 'Radici', Taurasi    $170 
1998 Mastroberardino 'Radici Riserva', Taurasi    $500 
2007 Mastroberardino 'Radici Riserva', Taurasi    $600 
2012 Mastroberardino 'Radici Riserva', Taurasi    $450 

 
ITALIAN RED WINE – SICIILY 

       

2022 Alta Mora, Etna Rosso    $105 
2023 Pietradolce, Etna Rosso    $90 
2019 Vini Franchetti ‘Passorosso’, Etna Rosso    $175 
  

FRENCH RED WINE - BURGUNDY 
       
Bourgogne Rouge      
       
2023 Albert Bichot    $120 
2022 Albert Bichot ‘Secret De Famile’    $175 
2022 Domaine Les Astrelles ‘En Riottes’ Passtoutgrains    $110 
2021 Domaine Coquard Loison-Fleuot    $195 
2021 Domaine Fourrier    $285  
2021 Gérard Raphet Passetoutgrains    $75 
2021 Maison Guillot-Broux    $100 
2021 Domaine Henri Magnien    $180 
2022 Domaine Henri Magnien ‘Clos Francois Thurle’, Côtes De Nuits-Village    $230  
2017 Maison Leroy    $400 
2022 Michel Lafarge    $175 
2020 Michel Lafarge ‘Passetoutgrains’    $140 
2021 Domaine Des Perdrix    $150 
2019 Robert Groffier    $200 
2020 Robert Groffier ‘Passetoutgrains’    $130 

 
Fixin       
       
2020 Domaine Joliet ‘Clos de la Perrière’ 1er CRU   $350 
2023 Messager-Germain ‘Côte Cour’    $275 
 
Marsannay      
       
2021 Domaine Bruno Clair    $235 
2019 Domaine Bruno Clair ‘Les Longeroies’    $275 
 
Gevrey-Chambertin      
       
2021 Domaine Arlaud    $310 
2016 Domaine Armand Rousseau 'Chambertin' GRAND CRU   $3,500 
2012 Domaine Armand Rousseau 'Chambertin Clos De Bèze' GRAND CRU   $3,500 
2013 Domaine Armand Rousseau 'Chambertin Clos De Bèze' GRAND CRU   $3,500 

2016 Domaine Armand Rousseau 'Clos St Jacques' 1er CRU   $2,000 
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FRENCH RED WINE – BURGUNDY CONTINUED 

 

Gevrey-Chambertin Continued      
 
2018 Domaine Armand Rousseau 'Clos St Jacques' 1er CRU   $2,000 
2018 Domaine Armand Rousseau Lavaux St Jacques' 1er CRU   $850 
2019 Domaine Armand Rousseau Lavaux St Jacques' 1er CRU   $800  
2020 Domaine Armand Rousseau     $500 
2020 Domaine Dujac ‘Charmes Chambertin’ GRAND CRU   $1,100 
2020 Domaine Henri Magnien    $245 
2021 Domaine Henri Magnien    $275 
2020 Domaine Henri Magnien ‘Lavaux Saint-Jacques’ 1er CRU   $550 
2020 Domaine Henri Magnien ‘Ruchottes-Chambertin’ GRAND CRU   $900 
2018 Jane Eyre    $210 
2020 Domaine Ponsot ‘Cuvée de L’Abeille’    $480 
2019 Robert Groffier ‘Les Seuvrées’ 1er Cru   $375 

 
Morey-Saint-Denis      
       
2018 Domaine Armand Rousseau 'Clos de la Roche' GRAND CRU   $1,600 
2019 Domaine Armand Rousseau 'Clos de la Roche' GRAND CRU   $1,600 
2020 Domaine Armand Rousseau 'Clos de la Roche' GRAND CRU   $1,600 
2021 Domaine Armand Rousseau 'Clos de la Roche' GRAND CRU   $1,600 
2023 Domaine Dujac    $400 
2020 Domaine Ponsot 'Clos de la Roche' GRAND CRU   $2,250 
2021 Domaine Ponsot 'Clos de la Roche' GRAND CRU   $2,250 
2019 Domaine Ponsot ‘Cuvée Des Grives’ 1er CRU   $420  
2020 Domaine Ponsot ‘Cuvée Des Grives’ 1er CRU   $450 
2019 Domaine Ponsot ‘Cuvée Des Alouettes’ 1er CRU   $650 
  

Chambolle-Musigny      
       
2019 Ghislaine Barthod    $325 
2019 Ghislaine Barthod ‘Les Gruenchers’ 1er CRU   $500 
2019 Ghislaine Barthod ‘Les Noirots’ 1er CRU   $550 
2017 Domaine Comte Georges de Vogüé ‘Bonnes Marres’ GRAND CRU   $1,500 

2016 Domaine Comte Georges de Vogüé 1er CRU   $1,000 

2020 Domaine Comte Georges de Vogüé 1er CRU   $1,100 

2015 Domaine Comte Georges de Vogüé    $600  
2018 Domaine Comte Georges de Vogüé    $650  
2019 Domaine Comte Georges de Vogüé    $650  
2020 Domaine Comte Georges de Vogüé    $850  
2022 Dujac Pére & Fils    $400  
2018 Domaine JF Mugnier    $750 
2019 Domaine JF Mugnier    $750 
2020 Domaine JF Mugnier    $750  
2017 Domaine JF Mugnier ‘Musigny’ GRAND CRU   $7,500 
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FRENCH RED WINE – BURGUNDY CONTINUED 

 

Clos De Vougeot      
       
2014 Gérard Raphet GRAND CRU   $550 
2017 Francois Lamarche GRAND CRU   $700  
2018 Francois Lamarche GRAND CRU   $700  
 
Flagey-Échezeaux      
       
2022 Domaine Albert Bichot    $1,250 
2019 Domaine Dujac ‘Échezeaux’ GRAND CRU   $850 
2020 Domaine du Comte Liger-Belair ‘Échezeaux’ GRAND CRU   $5,000 

  
Vosne-Romanée      
       
2019 Domaine du Comte Liger-Belair    $1,000 

2020 Domaine du Comte Liger-Belair    $1,000 

2017 Domaine du Comte Liger-Belair 'La Romanée' GRAND CRU           $10,000 

2016 Domane Francois Lamarche 'La Grande Rue' GRAND CRU   $2,750 

2017 Domaine François Lamarche ‘Les Suchots’ 1er CRU   $600 
2020 Domaine Georges Mugneret-Gibourg    $650 

 
Nuits-Saint-Georges      
       
2019 Domaine du Comte Liger-Belair ‘Aux Lavieres’    $700 

2018 Domaine du Comte Liger-Belair ‘Clos de les Grand Vignes’    $1,100 

2019 Domaine du Comte Liger-Belair ‘Clos de les Grand Vignes’    $1,100 
2016 Domaines Henri Gouges    $325 
2016 Domaines Henri Gouges ‘Clos Des Porrets Saint-Georges’ 1er CRU   $375 
2019 Domaines Henri Gouges ‘Chaignots’    $300 
2018 Domaine JF Mugnier ‘Clos de la Maréchale’ 1er CRU   $450 
2019 Domaine JF Mugnier ‘Clos de la Maréchale’ 1er CRU   $500 
2020 Domaine JF Mugnier ‘Clos de la Maréchale’ 1er CRU   $500 
2021 Domaine Des Perdrix 1er CRU   $275 
    
Corton      
       
2022 Domaine Des Croix  GRAND CRU   $600 

2016 Domaine Delarche ‘Corton Renardes’ GRAND CRU   $350 

2022 Domaine Henri Magnien ‘Les Grandes Lolieres’ GRAND CRU   $500 

 
Pernand-Vergelesses      
       
2021 Domaine Jean-Bapiste Boudier ‘Les Fichots’ 1er CRU   $190 
2022 Domaine Pavelot 1er CRU   $175 
 
Savigny-Les-Beaune      
       
2020 Albert Bichot ‘Les Grands Picotins’    $240 
2016 Alex Gambal     $185  
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FRENCH RED WINE – BURGUNDY CONTINUED 
 

Beaune      
       
2021 Domaine Boris Champy ‘En Bignon 421’, Hautes-Côtes de Beaune    $175  
2020 Clos de la Chapelle ‘Les Teurons’ 1er CRU   $325 
2021 Domaine des Croix    $220 
2018 Domaine des Croix ‘Les Bressandes’ 1er CRU   $350 
2020 Domaine des Croix ‘Les Bressandes’ 1er CRU   $350  
2021 Domaine des Croix ‘Les Bressandes’ 1er CRU   $375 
2016 Domaine  Michel Lafarge 'Clos des Aigrots' 1er CRU    $375 
2018 Domaine  Michel Lafarge 'Clos des Aigrots' 1er CRU    $300 
2020 Domaine  Michel Lafarge 'Clos des Aigrots' 1er CRU    $350 
2002 Maison Roche De Bellene ‘Les Grèves’ 1er CRU   $300 
 

Pommard      
       
2015 Comte Armand 'Clos des Epeneaux' 1er CRU    $675 
2016 Comte Armand 'Clos des Epeneaux' 1er CRU    $675 
2018 Comte Armand 'Clos des Epeneaux' 1er CRU    $675 
2016 Domaine de Montille ‘Les Rugiens-Bas’  1er CRU   $650 
2020 Parent     $300 
 
Volnay      
       
2020 Comte Armand    $290 
2018 Domaine des Comtes Lafon    $350 
2019 Domaine des Comtes Lafon    $425 
2020 Domaine des Comtes Lafon    $450 
2015 Domaine des Comtes Lafon ‘Santenots du Mileau’ 1er CRU   $600 
2018 Domaine des Comtes Lafon ‘Santenots du Mileau’ 1er CRU   $600 
2019 Louis Boillot ‘Les Grands Poisots’    $220 
2019 Domaine Marquis d’Angerville 1er CRU   $375 
2018 Domaine Marquis d’Angerville ‘Champans’ 1er CRU   $800 
2018 Domaine Marquis d’Angerville ‘Clos des Ducs’ 1er CRU   $1,000 
2015 Domaine Marquis d’Angerville 'Fremiet' 1er CRU    $525 
2019 Domaine Marquis d’Angerville 'Fremiet' 1er CRU    $525 
2020 Domaine Marquis d’Angerville ‘Taillepieds’ 1er CRU    $700 
2020 Domaine Michel Lafarge    $260 
2016 Domaine Michel Lafarge 'Clos des Chênes' 1er CRU   $525 
  
Monthélie      
       
2018 Eric Boigelot ‘Les Hauts Brins’    $110 
2020 Domaine Fabien Coche ‘Les Barbières’` 1er CRU   $375 
2021 Francois Mikulski ‘Les Toisières’    $220 
 
Auxey-Duresses      
       
2015 Comte Armand    $200  
2014 Dupont Fahn ‘Les Crais’    $140  
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FRENCH RED WINE – BURGUNDY CONTINUED 
 
Santenay      
       
2020 Albert Bichot ‘Les Charmes’    $225 

 
FRENCH RED WINE – BEAUJOLAIS 

 

2018 Anne Gros, Saint-Amour    $120 

2022 Domaine Bulliat 'Chantenay’, Chiroubles    $65 
2023 Guy Breton ‘Cuvée Mary Lou’, Beaujolais Villages    $110 
2021 Daniel Bouland 'Corcelette', Morgon    $120 
2022 Daniel Bouland ‘Les Delys’, Morgon    $125 
2022 Daniel Bouland ‘Bellevue’ Morgon    $125 
2022 Daniel Bouland ‘Cuvée Melanie’, Morgon    $125 
2022 Laura Lardy, Beaujolais Villages    $105 
   

FRENCH RED WINE – JURA 
 
2018 Domaine de Montbourgeau Poulsard, Côtes du Jura    $135 
2020 Domaine Tissot ‘Vielles Vignes’ Poulsard    $175 
2020 Domaine Tissot ‘Singulier Poulsard    $175 

 
FRENCH RED WINE – LOIRE VALLEY 

       
2020 Arnaud Lambert ‘Terres Rouge’, Saumur Champigny    $90 

2013 Domaine Bobinet ‘Amateus Bobi’, Saumur Champigny    $120 

2020 Marchesseau ‘Lubrificant’, Bourgueil    $65 
2020 Marchesseau ‘Poid Plume’, Bourgueil    $65 

 
FRENCH RED WINE – BORDEAUX 

 
Haut-Médoc     
       
2021 Château Beaumont    $100 
2015 Château Cantemerle    $185 
2016 Château Cantemerle    $175 
2016 Château Citran    $110 
2016 Château Chasse Spleen, Moulis-En-Médoc    $150 
2015 Château Clément Pichon    $120 
2015 Château Lanessan    $100 
2016 Château Lanessan    $100 
2016 Château Malescasse    $80 
2016 Château Maucaillou, Moulis-En-Médoc    $150 
2016 Château Sociando-Mallet    $150 
2015 Château La Tour Carnet 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $190 
2016 Château La Tour Carnet 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $185 
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FRENCH RED WINE – BORDEAUX CONTINUED 
 

Saint-Estèphe      
       
2016 Château Calon-Segur 3ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $350  
2003 Château Cos d’Estournel 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $800  
2006 Château Cos d’Estournel 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $600 
2008 Château Cos d’Estournel 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $600  

2012 Château Cos d’Estournel 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $550  

2014 Château Cos d’Estournel 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $525 
2015 Château Cos d’Estournel 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $625 
2016 Château Cos d’Estournel 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $750 
2016 Dame De Montrose    $200 
2014 Château Lafon-Rochet    $165 

2016 Château Lillian Ladouys    $100 

2016 Château Meyney    $150 

2014 Château Marquis De Calon    $110  

2006 Château Montrose 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $310  
2012 Château Montrose 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $400  
2013 Château Montrose 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $452  
2014 Château Montrose 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $525 
2015 Château Montrose 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $550 
2016 Château Montrose 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $750 
2014 Château Ormes De Pez    $145 
2016 Château Ormes De Pez    $145 
2016 Pagodes De Cos    $225 
 
Pauillac      
 

2012 Château Clerc Milon 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $550 

2014 Château Clerc Milon 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $550 

2016 Château Clerc Milon 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $350 

2016 Château d’Armhailac 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $275 
2013 Château Duhart-Milon 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $370 

2016 Château Duhart-Milon 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $350 

2015 Les Forts De Latour    $750 
2014 Château Grand-Puy-Lacoste 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $270 

2015 Château Grand-Puy-Lacoste 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $290 

2016 Château Grand-Puy-Lacoste 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $350 

2011 Château Latour 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $3,000 
2014 Château Lynch-Bages 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $385 
2016 Château Lynch-Bages 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $550 
2013 Château Mouton-Rothschild 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,700 
2014 Château Mouton-Rothschild 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,800 
2012 Château Pédesclaux 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $155 

2012 Château Pichon-Longueville Baron 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $425 

2015 Château Pichon-Longueville Baron 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $525 

2014 Château Pichon Longueville Comtesse  2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $420 
2015 Château Pichon Longueville Comtesse  2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $600 
2015 Château Pichon Longueville Comtesse  2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $700 

2010 Château Pontet-Canet 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $500 
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FRENCH RED WINE – BORDEAUX CONTINUED 

 
Paulliac Continued      
 
2012 Château Pontet-Canet 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $445 
2014 Château Pontet-Canet 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $440 
2015 Château Pontet-Canet 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $445 
2016 Château Pontet-Canet 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $600 
2014 Réserve De La Comtesse 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $175 
2016 Réserve De La Comtesse 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $185 

 
Saint-Julien      
 
2014 Château Beychevelle 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $285 
2016 Château Beychevelle 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $335 
2016 Château Branaire-Ducru 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $280 
2012 Clos du Marquis    $235 
2012 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $500 

2013 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $520  
2014 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $490 
2015 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $630 
2016 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $800 
2016 Château Glana    $110 
2016 Château Langoa Barton 3ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $250 
2013 Château Lagrange 3ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $220 
2015 Château Lagrange 3ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $210 
2016 Château Lagrange 3ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $280 
2000 Château Léoville Barton 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $650 
1989 Château Léoville Las Cases 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,500 
2005 Château Léoville Las Cases 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,300 
2007 Château Léoville Las Cases 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $925 
2010 Château Léoville Las Cases 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,500 
2012 Château Léoville Las Cases 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $850 
2015 Château Léoville Las Cases 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,200 
2016 Château Léoville Las Cases 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,000 
2012 Château Léoville Poyferré 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $315  
2014 Château Léoville Poyferré 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $290 
2015 Château Léoville Poyferré 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $400 
2016 Château Léoville Poyferré 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $400 
2015 Le Petit Lion    $175 
2012 Château Saint-Pierre 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $250 
2015 Château Saint-Pierre 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $260 
2015 Château Talbot 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $235 
2016 Château Talbot 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $265 
 
Margaux      
 
2016 Château Cantenac Brown 3ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $275  
2015 Château d’Arsac    $110 
2016 Château Durfort Vivens 2ème GRAND CRU CLASS $260 

2015 Château Giscours 3ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $225 
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FRENCH RED WINE – BORDEAUX CONTINUED 

 
Margaux Continued      
 
2015 Château Malescot St. Exupéry 3ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $240 

2016 Château Malescot St. Exupéry 3ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $300 

2007 Château Margaux 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $2,400 
2012 Château Margaux 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,750 
2014 Château Margaux 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,500 
2015 Château Margaux 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $2,250 
2014 Château Palmer 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $850 
2015 Château Palmer 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,100 
2016 Château Prieuré-Lichine 4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $210 
2015 Château Rauzan-Ségla 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $275 
2015 Château Siran    $135 
2015 Château Siran    $120 
    

Pessac-Léognan      
       
2016 Château Carbonnieux    $160 
2015 Château Les Carmes Haut-Brion    $250 
2015 Domaine Des Chevalier    $275 
2015 Château Ferran    $90 
2015 Château La Garde    $110 
2016 Château Haut-Bergey    $2,250 
2002 Château Haut-Brion 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $2,250 
2007 Château Haut-Brion 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $2,000 
2005 La Chapelle De La Mission Haut-Brion    $550 

2014 La Chapelle De La Mission Haut-Brion    $250 

2015 La Chapelle De La Mission Haut-Brion    $350 

2015 Château Larrivet Haut-Brion    $150 

2015 Château Malartic Lagravière    $225 

2005 Château La Mission-Haut-Brion    $2,000 

2006 Château La Mission-Haut-Brion    $1,800  
2007 Château La Mission-Haut-Brion    $1,600  
2005 Château Pape Clément    $600 
2012 Château Pape Clément    $395 
2015 Château Pape Clément    $420 
2016 Château Pape Clément    $400 
2012 Château Smith Haut Lafitte    $310  
2015 Château Smith Haut Lafitte    $350 
 
Saint-Émilion      
       
2012 Château Angélus 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $1,300 
2013 Château Angélus 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $1,200 
2014 Château Angélus 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $1,300 

2015 Château Angélus 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $1,500  
2016 Château Angélus 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $1,650  
2015 Château Barde-Haut GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $165 

2006 Château Bellevue-Mondotte    $1,100 
2015 Château Berliquet GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $175 
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FRENCH RED WINE – BORDEAUX CONTINUED 

 
Saint-Émilion Continued      
 
2016 Château Canon GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $450 
2000 Château Canon-La-Gaffelière GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $650 
2012 Château Canon-La-Gaffelière GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $300  
2015 Château Canon-La-Gaffelière GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $350 
2006 Chapelle d’Ausone    $600 
2005 Château Cheval Blanc 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $1,750 

2015 Clos Fourtet 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $400  

2016 Clos Fourtet 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $500  

2006 Château Clos de Sarpe GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $350 

2016 Clos de l'Oratoire GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $200 
2016 Château Côte De Baleau GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $115 

2015 Château D’Aighule    $105 

2015 Château Dassault    $170 

2015 Château La Dominque    $240 
2016 Château La Dominque    $265 
2016 Le Dragon De Quintus GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $185 
2015 Château Faugères GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $165 
2015 Château Figeac 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $600 

2016 Château Figeac 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $800 

2015 Château La Fleur Cardinale GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $185 
2016 Château De Fonbel    $115  

2016 Château La Gaffeliere 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $350  

2015 Château Lusseau    $110  

2000 La Mondotte    $1,500 
2006 La Mondotte    $950  

2012 La Mondotte 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $650 

2000 Château Monbousquet GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $450 

2013 Château Monbousquet GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $285 

2015 Château Monbousquet GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $295 
2016 Château Monbousquet GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $265 
2016 Château Moulin Saint-Georges GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $200 

2016 Château Pavie 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $1,000 

2000 Château Pavie 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $1,000 

2012 Château Pavie 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $1,100  
2013 Château Pavie 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $1,100 
2015 Château Pavie 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ A $1,200  
2013 Château Pavie-Decesse GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $625 

2012 Château Pavie-Macquin 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $295 
2015 Château Pavie-Macquin 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $360 

2016 Château Pavie-Macquin 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $400 

2016 Château Roi Valentin    $160 

2014 Saintayme    $100 
2005 Château Troplong Mondot 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $500 
2006 Château Troplong Mondot 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $400  
2012 Château Troplong Mondot 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $375 
2013 Château Troplong Mondot 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $450 
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FRENCH RED WINE – BORDEAUX CONTINUED 
 
Saint-Émilion Continued      
 
2015 Château Troplong Mondot 1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $500 
       

Saint-Émilion Satelites      
       
2016 Château Cap De Faugeres, Côtes De Castillon    $80 
2016 Château Clos De Bouard, Montagne Saint-Émillion    $125 
2014 Château d’Aighuile, Côtes De Castillon    $105 
2015 Château d’Aighuile, Côtes De Castillon    $105 
2020 Château Haut Gravier, Côtes De Bourg    $50  
2015 Château Marsau, Côtes De Francs    $90 
2016 Château Marsau, Côtes De Francs    $85 
2014 Château Montlandrie, Côtes De Castillon    $100  

 
Pomerol      
       
2016 Château Bellegrave    $200 
2016 Château Le Bon Pasteur    $400 
2012 Château Clinet    $310 
2015 Château Clinet    $300 

2000 Château La Conseillante    $1,000  
2012 Château La Conseillante    $500  

2016 Château La Conseillante    $750  
2013 Clos L’Église    $340  

2006 Château L’Évangile    $650 
2012 Château L’Évangile    $625 
2013 Château L’Évangile    $675 
2020 Château Petrus          $10,000 
2016 Château La Pointe           $200 
2006 Vieux Château Certan           $650 

 
Lalande-De-Pomerol and Fronsac      
       
2016 Château La Fleur De Boüard    $150 
2015 Château Fontenil    $125 
2015 Château Moulin Haut-Laroque    $110 
2015 Château Les Trois Croix    $95 
2016 Château Les TroisCroix    $95 
2015 Château La Vieille Cure    $110 
     

FRENCH RED WINE– RHÔNE VALLEY 
     
Côte-Rôtie      
       
2008 Domaine Barge ‘Côte Brune’    $350 
2011 E. Guigal 'La Mouline'    $1,450 
2019 E. Guigal 'La Landonne’    $1,250 
2020 Domaine Georges Vernay ‘Blonde Du Seigneur’    $315 
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FRENCH RED WINE– RHÔNE VALLEY CONTINUED 
     
Côte-Rôtie Continued      
 
1999 Domaine Jamet    $800 
2016 Jean-Luc Jamet ‘Terrasses’    $185 
2018 Jean-Luc Jamet ‘Terrasses’    $185 
2019 Jean-Luc Jamet ‘Terrasses’    $185 
2020 Pierre Gaillard    $225  

 
Saint-Joseph      
       
2020 Aymeric Paillard ‘Petite Père’    $175 
2019 Domaine Jean-Louis Chave    $285 
2020 Pierre Gaillard ‘Clos de Cuminaille’    $140 
 
Crozes-Hermitage      
       
2021 Alain Graillot    $225 
2021 Pierre Jena Villa ‘Accroche Cœur’    $190  
 
Hermitage      
       
2020 J Denuzière    $310 

 
Cornas      
       
2019 Paul Jaboulet ‘Domaine de Saint Pierre’    $250 
2018 Pierre Gaillard    $205 
2019 Les Vins De Vienne ‘Les Barcillants’    $175 
 
Côtes Du Rhône       
       
2024 Domaine Barge ‘Loch Ness’    $70 
2024 Domaine De Crève Couer    $85 
2021 Ferraton Père & Fils ‘Samorëns’    $60 
2023 Domaine Jamet    $180 
  

Rasteau       
       
2018 Domaine La Soumade    $70  
 
Gigondas       
       
2019 Xavier    $115 
 
Châteauneuf-Du-Pape      
       
1995 Château de Beaucastel    $500 
2007 Château de Beaucastel    $450 

2018 Château de Beaucastel ‘Hommage À Jacques Perrin’    $1,000  
2022 Clos des Brusquières    $160 
2015 Domaine de Marcoux ‘Vieilles Vignes’    $450  
2000 Domaine de La Solitude 'Réserve Secrète'    $500  
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FRENCH RED WINE– RHÔNE VALLEY CONTINUED 
     
Châteauneuf-Du-Pape Continued      
 
2011 Château Rayas    $1,500  
2014 Château Rayas    $1,500  
2021 Saint Cosme    $250 
 

FRENCH RED WINE – LANGUEDOC & ROUSSILLON 
 

2013 Domaine Anne Gros 'Les Carrétals' Carignan Blend. Minervois,    $140 

2013 Domaine Anne Gros 'La Cinso’ Cinsault, Minervois    $110 

2020 Domaine Girard Pinot Noir    $85 
2006 Domaine Pichard Tannat Blend, Madiran    $75  

NV Domaine Jeff Carrel 'Bistrologie' Carignan Blend    $55 
2016 Pont De Gassac Grenache Blend    $80 
2016 Domaine Tempier Mourvèdre Blend, Bandol    $150 
2021 Tour de Pech Pinot Noir    $65 

2018 Domaine Les Tuileries, Cévennes Cabernet Sauvignon    $65 

2016 Château De Gaudou Malbec Blend, Cahors    $60 
2011 Clos De Gabot Malbec Blend, Cahors    $195 

 
GERMAN RED WINE 

 

2020 AJ Adam Pinot Noir, Mosel    $225 
2016 Frey ‘Assemblage’ Cabernet Sauvignon Blend, Rheinhessen    $100 
2021 Salwey Pinot Noir, Baden    $75 
2021 Wasenhaus  Pinot Noir, Baden    $165 
2021 Wasenhaus ‘Bellen’ Pinot Noir, Baden    $300 
2019 Wasenhaus ‘Kanzell’ Pinot Noir, Baden    $400 
2021 Wasenhaus ‘Vulkan’ Pinot Noir, Baden    $200 

 
HUNGARIAN RED WINE 

       
2023 Heimann & Fiai ‘’Szekszard’ Kadarka    $70 

 
 

BULGARIAN RED WINE 
       
2017 Edoardo Miroglio Pinot Noir, Thracian Valley    $70 

 
GREEK RED WINE 

       
2018 Genesis Xinomavro-Merlot Blend    $65 

 
PORTUGUESE RED WINE 

 
2020 Dom Rafael, Alentejo    $65 
2013 Mouchão, Alentejo    $175 
2020 Roquette & Cazes, Douro Valley    $95 
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SPANISH RED WINE 

       
Rioja       
 
2019 Alegre Valgañón ‘Le Calleja’    $150 
2019 Lan Crianza    $70 

2015 La Rioja Alta ‘904’ Gran Riserva    $335 

2014 Hacienda Lopez de Haro Gran Riserva    $105 

2019 Olivier Rivière ‘Ganko’    $165 
2022 Olivier Rivière ‘Rayos Uva’    $80 

 
Ribera Del Duero      
       
2019 Áster    $130 
2018 Dominio De Pingus ‘Flor de Pingus’    $350 
2021 Domino De Pingus ‘PSI’    $185 
2006 Bodega Vega Sicilia 'Unico'    $2,000 
2011 Bodega Vega Sicilia 'Unico'    $1,750 
2012 Bodega Vega Sicilia 'Unico'    $1,750 
2013 Bodega Vega Sicilia 'Unico'    $1,500 
2014 Bodega Vega Sicilia 'Unico'    $1,500 
NV Bodega Vega Sicilia 'Unico Reserva Especial'    $1,850 
2008 Bodega Vega Sicilia 'Valbuena'    $425 
2009 Bodega Vega Sicilia 'Valbuena'    $450  

2012 Bodega Vega Sicilia 'Valbuena'    $425 

 
Priorat      
       
2020 Alvaro Palacious ‘Finca Dofi’, Gratallops    $290 
2023 Clos Figureas ‘Serras Del Priorat’    $150 
2019 Terroir Al Limit ‘Terra De Cuques’ Carignan, Priorat    $175 

 
Other Spanish Regions      
 
2010 Arinzano ‘Gran Vino’ Tempranillo, Navarra    $250 
2019 Bernabeleva ‘Vina Bonita’ Grenache, Madrid    $210 
2018 Bodegas Frontonio ‘Botijo Rojo’ Grenache, Valdejalón    $55 
2020 Bodegas Forjas del Salnés ‘Goliardo’ Tintos de Mar, Caiño    $100 
2020 Hacienda Las Canas Listan Negro, Canary Islands    $75 
2023 Malahierba Rufete, Sierra De Salamanca    $100 
2020 Maleza Rufete, Sierra De Salamanca    $130 

 
SPANISH RED WINE 

 
Other Spanish Regions Continued      
 
2010 The Namesake Carignan, Cariñena    $50 
2014 Ochoa Gran Riserva Tempranillo, Navarra    $125  

2019 Parajes Del Valle Monastrell, Jumilla    $65 
2021 Ponte De Boga Mencia, Riberia Sacra    $75 
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LEBANESE RED WINE 
       
2015 Château Musar, Bekaa Valley    $225 
2018 Château Musar, Bekaa Valley    $225 

 
SYRIAN RED WINE 

       
2014 Bargylus    $150  

 
UNITED STATES RED WINE 

TEXAN RED WINE 
 

2020 Austin Winery ‘The Work House’ Petit Verdot Blend    $100 

 

CALIFORNIA RED WINE 
       
Pinot Noir      
 
2021 Au Bon Climat, Santa Barbara    $110 

2012 Calera 'Jensen Vineyard', Mt Harlan    $300 

2013 Etude ‘Fiddlestix Vineyard’,Sta Rita Hills    $200 
2017 Foxglove, Central Coast    $85 
2021 Kosta Browne, Sonoma Coast    $320 
2013 Presqu’ile, Santa Maria Valley    $150  

2021 Radio-Coteau 'La Neblina', Sonoma Coast    $220 
2018 Rickshaw    $75 
2016 Senses ‘MCM88’, Sonoma Coast    $325 
2016 Senses ‘Terra Di Promissio’, Sonoma Coast    $250 

 
Cabernet and Cabernet Based Blends – Napa Valley      
 
2018 Beaulieu Vineyard    $125 
2014 Bella Union, Rutherford    $300 
2021 Blankiet ‘Prince Of Hearts’    $650 
2011 Cardinale    $900  

2015 Colgin ‘IX Estate’    $1,500 

2013 Colgin ‘Tychson Hill Vineyard’    $1,400 

2018 Darioush ‘Darius II’    $1,200 
2015 Diamond Creek ‘Gravelly Meadow’    $780 
2017 Diamond Creek ‘Gravelly Meadow’    $850 
2015 Diamond Creek ‘Red Rock Terrace’    $780 
2016 Diamond Creek ‘Red Rock Terrace’    $850 
2017 Diamond Creek ‘Red Rock Terrace’    $850 
2015 Diamond Creek ‘Volcanic Hill’    $780  
2016 Diamond Creek ‘Volcanic Hill’    $850  
2017 Diamond Creek ‘Volcanic Hill’    $850  
2012 Dominus Estate    $1,000  
2013 Dunn Vineyards    $500  

2018 Eisele Vineyard    $1,800  
2021 Far Niente ‘Post & Beam’    $250  

2018 Favia ‘La Magdalena’    $750 



 34 

CALIFORNIA RED WINE CONTINUED 
 
Cabernet Sauvignon and Cabernet Based Blends – Napa Valley Continued     
 
2012 Grgich Hills    $450 

2012 Harlan, Oakville    $4,500 
2014 Harlan, Oakville    $4,500 
2015 Harlan, Oakville    $4,000 
2018 Harlan, Oakville    $4,000 
2007 Herb Lamb Vineyards    $600  
2009 Herb Lamb Vineyards    $600  

2010 Herb Lamb Vineyards    $600  
2012 Herb Lamb Vineyards    $600  
2019 Joseph Phelps 'Innisfree'    $145  
2018 Joseph Phelps 'Insignia'    $850 

2019 Joseph Phelps 'Insignia'    $950 
2021 Joseph Phelps 'Insignia'    $950 

2013 Larkmead    $450 
2019 Mayacamas ‘Mt. Veeder’    $450 
2021 Napa Cut    $150 
2019 O’Shaugnessey    $375 
2018 Penfolds ‘Quantum Bin 98’, Napa Valley    $1,800  
2019 Peter Michael ‘Au Paradis’, Oakville    $900 
2022 Rivers-Marie    $325 
2021 Schrader ‘Double Diamond’    $260 
2007 Schrader, Beckstoffer To Kalon    $1,200 
2009 Schrader ‘RBS’, Beckstoffer To Kalon    $900 
2011 Schrader ‘T6’, Beckstoffer To Kalon    $900 
2018 Schrader ‘LPV’, Beckstoffer To Kalon    $1,200 
2012 Screaming Eagle, Oakville            $10,000 
2019 Screaming Eagle, Oakville            $10,000 
2014 Screaming Eagle Estate ‘Second Flight’, Oakville    $2,500 

2018 Screaming Eagle Estate ‘The Flight’, Oakville    $3,500 

2021 Sequoia Grove    $170  
2017 Senses, Oakville    $700  
2015 Shafer Vineyards 'Hillside Select', Stags Leap District    $900 
2016 Shafer Vineyards 'Hillside Select', Stags Leap District    $900  
2017 Shafer Vineyards 'Hillside Select', Stags Leap District    $1,000 
2018 Shafer Vineyards 'Hillside Select', Stags Leap District    $1,000 
2015 Signorello    $325  
2013 Signorello ‘Padrone’    $495  

2016 Staglin, Rutherford    $850 

2014 Vérité ‘Le Désir’    $1,000 
2018 White Rock Vineyards    $250 

 
Cabernet Sauvignon and Cabernet Based Blends – Sonoma      
 

2019 Jordan, Alexander Valley    $230 
2009 Laurel Glen, Sonoma Mountain    $450 
2019 Peter Michael ‘Les Pavots’, Knights Valley    $900 

2017 Rodney Strong ‘Alexander’s Crown’, Alexander Valley    $260 
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CALIFORNIA RED WINE CONTINUED 
 
Cabernet Sauvignon and Cabernet Based Blends – Sonoma Continued     
 
2020 Stuhlmuller, Alexander Vineyards    $150 

 
Cabernet Sauvignon and Cabernet Based Blends – Rest of California      
 
2020 Angeline    $75 
2018 Arnot-Roberts ‘Fellom Ranch’    $350 
2020 Cult, Lodi    $90 
2018 Eberle, Central Coast    $90 
2017 Jonata ‘El Defasio’, Santa Ynez    $650 
2019 The Paring    $100 
2018 Penfolds ‘Bin 149’, Wine of the World    $500 
2019 Peter Michael ‘L’Esprit des Pavots’    $450 
2019 Ridge ‘Estate’, Santa Cruz Mountains    $260 

2018 Ridge 'Monte Bello', Santa Cruz Mountains    $800 

2019 Ridge 'Monte Bello', Santa Cruz Mountains    $800 

2020 Ridge 'Monte Bello', Santa Cruz Mountains    $800 

 
Merlot and Merlot Based Blends      
 
2006 Amuse Bouche, Napa Valley    $700 
2021 Blankiet ‘Rive Droite’, Napa Valley    $800 
2014 Broadside ‘Printers Alley, Paso Robles    $65  
2012 Hyde de Vilaine ‘Belle Cousine’, Napa Valley    $275 

2013 Paloma, Spring Mountain District    $240 

 
Zinfandel and Zinfandel Based Blends      
 
2020 Lapis Luna    $65 

2014 Château Montelena, Calistoga, Napa Valley    $250 

2021 Ridge 'Geyserville’    $210 
2019 Shedhorn, Lake County    $95 
2022 Turley ‘Juvenile’    $135 

 
Syrah and Syrah Based Blends      
  

2020 Andrew Murray ‘Tous Les Jours’, Santa Ynez Valley    $185  
2015 Colgin 'IX Estate', Napa Valley    $1,200  
2009 Jonata ‘La Sangre De Jonata’, Santa Ynez Valley    $800 
2015 Jonata ‘Todos’, Santa Ynez Valley    $200 

2018 Jonata 'Todos', Santa Ynez Valley    $200 
2022 Kongsgaard, Carneros    $700 

2013 Lillian    $450 
2018 Lindquist, Central Coast    $110  
2021 The Paring    $100 

2013 Radio-Coteau 'Las Colinas', Sonoma Coast    $225  

2021 Saxum ‘Broken Stones’, Paso Robles    $600  

2013 The Scholium Project 'Androkteinos', Napa Valley    $200 

2015 Sine Qua Non ‘Trouver l’arène’    $750 



 36 

CALIFORNIA RED WINE CONTINUED 
 
Other Californian Red Wines      
 
2021 Bonny Doon ‘Cigare Volant’ Grenache Blend    $75 
2015 Broc Cellars Valdiguié, Solano County Green Valley    $85 
2020 Combe ‘Stotlpman Family Vineyards’ Trosseau, Ballard Canyon    $100 
2009 Jonata ‘Tierra’ Sangiovese Blend    $400 
2018 Lillian Grenache    $500 
2016 Lioco ‘Sativa’ Carignan    $125 
2021 Saxum ‘G2’ Grenache Blend, Paso Robles    $600 
2014 The Scholium Project 'Pergamos', Contra Costa Merlot-Sangiovese    $225 

2015 Sine Qua Non 'Le chemin vers l’hérésie’ Grenache    $750 
2016 Sine Qua Non Dirt Vernacular’ Grenache    $850 

2013 Sine Qua Non 'Jusqu’à l’os' Grenache    $1,250 

 
WASHINGTON RED WINE 

       
Syrah and Syrah Based Blends      
  

2021 Boomtown, Columbia Valley    $70 
2015 Gramercy Cellars ‘Forgotten Hills’, Walla Walla Valley    $200  
2016 Parabellum by Force Majeure ´Coulée’, Red Mountain    $225  
      

 
Cabernet Sauvignon and Cabernet Sauvignon Based Blends      
       
2021 Barnard Griffin, Columbia Valley    $70 
2021 Boomtown, Columbia Valley    $85 
2021 Delille ‘Metier’, Columbia Valley    $120 
2017 Col Solare, Red Mountain    $225  
2018 Kiona, Red Mountain    $100  
2006 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley    $800 
2011 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley    $750 
2013 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley    $750  
2014 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley    $700 
2015 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley    $750 
2011 Quilceda Creek 'Columbia Valley Red', Columbia Valley    $250  
2013 Quilceda Creek 'Columbia Valley Red', Columbia Valley    $250 
  

Other Washington Red Wine      
 
2020 Dusted Valley Petite Sirah    $150 
2014 Force Majeure ‘´Épinette’ Merlot Blend, Red Mountain    $350 
2015 Gramercy Cellars ‘Third Man’ Grenache    $135  
2016 Sleight of Hand ‘The Archimage’ Cabernet Franc    $200 
2020 Woodward Canyon Merlot, Walla Walla    $185 
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OREGON RED WINE 
 

Pinot Noir      
       
2023 Erath    $75 
2023 Evesham Wood, Willamette Valley    $100 
2023 Evesham Wood ‘Mahonia Vineyard’, Willamette Valley    $195 

2021 Hope Well, Eola-Amity Hills    $300 
2014 John Thomas, Dundee Hills    $320 
2022 Lingua Franca ‘Avni’, Willamette Valley    $150 
2022 Purple Hands ‘Lone Oak Ranch, Willamette Valley    $110  
2018 Walter Scott 'Sojurner', Eola-Amity Hills    $275  
 
Other Oregon Red Wine      
       
2020 Troon Syrah, Applegate Valley    $125 

 

NEW YORK RED WINE 
 

Pinot Noir      
       
2015 Forge Cellars, Seneca Lake    $135  

 
CANADIAN RED WINE 

       
Merlot & Merlot Based Blends      
       
2015 Cedar Creek Platinum ‘Desert Ridge Merlot’, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia   $150 
2012 Culmina ‘Hypothesis’, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $150 
2020 Lake Breeze, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $75 

2022 Mission Hill Family Estate ‘Oculus’, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $500 
2020 Pétales d’Osyoos, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $105 
 

Pinot Noir      
 
2022 Flat Rock Cellars Pinot Noir, Niagara Peninsula, Ontario    $75 
2019 Martin’s Lane ‘Naramata Ranch’, Okanagan Valley British Columbia    $275 
2020 Martin’s Lane ‘Simes’, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $275 

 
Syrah       
 

2019 ABL ‘Crush ABL’, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $60  
2022 Blasted Church ‘Big Bang Theory’, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $80  
2022 Burrowing Owl, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $130  
2022 Daydreamer ‘Amelia’, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $150 

 
Other Canadian Red Wines      
 
2023 Blue Mountain Gamay Noir, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $90 
2022 Burrowing Owl Cabernet Franc, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia    $130  
2018 Pearl Morissette ‘Violette’ Cabernet Franc, Ontario    $90 

2021 Phantom Creek Estate ‘Petite Cuvée No. 4’ Cabernet Franc Blend, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia $160 
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CHILEAN RED WINE  
       
2021 Montes ‘Alpha’ Cabernet Sauvignon, Apalta Valley    $70 
2020 Montes ‘Folly’ Syrah, Apalta Valley    $220 
2021 Montes ‘Purple Angel’ Carmenere, Apalta Valley    $250 
2017 Odfjell Armador Merlot, Maipo Valley    $55  
2021 Los Vascos Cabernet Sauvignon, Colchagua Valley, Chile    $50  

 
ARGENTINAN RED WINE 

 
Malbec and Malbec Based Blends      
    
2013 Achaval Ferrer ‘Finca Mirador’, Mendoza    $250 
2023 Antigal ‘Uno’, Mendoza    $75 
2022 Catena     $70 
2019 Catena ‘Zapata’     $300 
2019 Cuvelier Los Andes     $80 

 
Other Argentinian Red Wines      
 
2021 Catena Cabernet Sauvignon    $65  
2018 Catena ‘San Carlos’ Cabernet Franc    $65  

2016 Bodega Chacra 'Barda' Pinot Noir, Patagonia    $90 
  

NEW ZEALAND RED WINE 
       
Pinot Noir      
 
2022 Felton Road ‘Cornish Point’, Central Otago    $225 
2020 Kumeu River ‘Rays Road’, Auckland    $140  
  

Other New Zealand Red Wines      
 
2016 Craggy Range ‘Sol’ Syrah, Gimblett Gravels, Hawkes Bay    $200  
2016 Kindeli 'El Jabari' Syrah    $95  
2009 Te Mata 'Coleraine' Cabernet-Merlot, Hawkes Bay    $165 
2013 Te Mata 'Coleraine' Cabernet-Merlot, Hawkes Bay    $175 

 
AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 

 
Nebbiolo      
 
2021 Lambert, Yarra Valley    $185 
 
Shiraz and Shiraz Based Blends      
       
2021 Ben Glaetzer ‘Amon-Ra’, Barossa Valley    $225 
2021 Ben Glaetzer ‘Bishop’, Barossa Valley    $100 
2021 D’Arenberg ‘The Footbolt’, McLaren Vale    $65 
2013 Henschke 'Mount Edelstone', Eden Valley    $750 
2018 Henschke 'Mount Edelstone', Eden Valley    $650  
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE CONTINUED 
 

Shiraz and Shiraz Based Blends Continued      
 
2020 Leeuwin Estate, Margaret River    $140  
2012 Luke Lambert, Yarra Valley    $165  
2015 Penfolds Bin 28 'Kalmina’, South Australia    $130  

2009 Penfolds 'Grange', South Australia    $2,350 

2010 Penfolds 'Grange', South Australia    $2,350 

2011 Penfolds 'Grange', South Australia    $2,250 

2012 Penfolds 'Grange', South Australia    $2,250 
2013 Penfolds 'Grange', South Australia    $2,000 
2014 Penfolds 'Grange', South Australia    $2,000 
2015 Penfolds 'Grange', South Australia    $2,000 
2016 Penfolds 'Grange', South Australia    $2,000 
2017 Penfolds 'Grange', South Australia    $2,000 
2018 Penfolds 'Grange', South Australia    $2,000 
2018 Penfolds 'St. Henri’, Barossa Valley    $350 
2018 Trentham ‘Heathcote’, Murray River    $110 

    

Grenache and Grenache Based Blends      
 
2010 Noon 'Eclipse', McLaren Vale    $210 
2017 Ochota 'Fugazi', Adelaide Hills    $150 

2017 Ochota 'A Sense of Compression', Adelaide Hills    $220 

 
Cabernet Sauvignon and Cabernet Sauvignon Based Blends     
  
2021 Trentham ‘River Retreat’, Coonawarra    $55 
 
Pinot Noir      
 
2022 Giant Steps, Yarra Valley    $135 
2013 Mac Forbes 'Woori Yallock', Yarra Valley    $155 
2017 Ochota 'A Forest’, Adelaide Hills    $185  

2019 William Downie ‘Cathedral Hill’, Upper Goulburn, Victoria    $125  

 
SOUTH AFRICAN RED WINE 

       
2014 4G Wines ‘G’ Cabernet Sauvignon Blend    $1,000 
2012 4G Wines ‘The Echo of G’ Cabernet Sauvignon Blend    $350 
2018 De Grendel ‘Rubaiyat’ Cabernet Sauvignon Blend    $175 
2020 KanoKop Estate ‘Paul Sauer’ Cabernet Sauvignon Blend    $250 
2015 Mullineaux Syrah, Swartland    $140 
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LARGE FORMAT CHAMPAGNE 
 

NV Delamotte Brut    $400 
NV Gardet ‘Chigny-Les-Roses’ Brut 1.5L    $325 
NV Gaston Chiquet ‘D’ay’ Blanc De Blancs 1.5L    $500 
NV Jean Veselle ‘Œil De Perdrix’ Brut Rosé    $400 
2010 Dom Pérignon 1.5L    $2,000 
2003 Dom Pérignon ‘P2’ 1.5L    $5,000 
2015 Pol Roger ‘Sir Winston Churchill’ 1.5L    $1,750 
NV Taittinger Brut 3L    $1,200 
NV Baron de Rothschild Brut 6L    $1,200 

 
LARGE FORMAT WHITE WINE 

  

France - Burgundy      
 
2020 Armand Heitz Bourgogne Blanc 1.5L    $230 

2022 Domaine Chavy-Chouet ‘Les Enseignères’, Puligny Montrachet 1.5L    $900 

2020 Gilbert Picq ‘Dessus La Carrière’, Chablis 1.5L    $285 
2022 Joseph Drouhin, Côte De Beaune, Burgundy 1.5L    $450 

2019 Pierre Boisson ‘Les Perchots’, Meursault, Burgundy 1.5L    $1,100 

2020 Robert Denogent, Mâcon Villages, Burgundy 1.5L    $325 

2018 Domaine Servin ‘Vielles Vignes’, Chablis 1.5L    $250 

2020 Armand Heitz ‘La Barre’, Meursault 3L    $1,000 

2022 Domaine Chavy-Chouet ‘Les Narvaux’, Meursault 3L    $1,750 

 
France – Other Regions      
 
2017 Arnaud Lambert ‘Clos De La Rue’ Chenin Blanc, Loire Valley 1.5L    $500 
2009 Château d'Esclans 'Deese' Rolle, Provence 1.5L    $280 
2018 Gadais ‘Les Perrières’ Muscadet 1.5L    $160 
2017 Gustave Lorentz Pinot Gris, Alsace 1.5L    $120 

 
Germany      
 
2021 A.J. Adam ‘Goldtröpfchen’ Spätlese Riesling, VDP Auktion 1.5L    $750 
2021 A.J. Adam ‘Hofberg’ Kabinett Riesling, VDP Auktion 1.5L    $500 
2009  Weingut Spreitzer ‘303’ Spätlese Riesling 1.5L    $450 
2021 Wagner Stempel ‘Heerkretz’ Trocken Riesling 3L GROSSES GEWÄCHS   $1,000 
2019 Leitz ‘Kaisersteinfels’ Trocken Riesling 3L GROSSES GEWÄCHS   $1,000 

 
New Zealand      
 
2015 Dog Point Vineyard Chardonnay, Marlborough 1.5L    $225 
   

LARGE FORMAT - ROSÉ WINE 
       

France      
       
2013 Château D'Esclans 'Garrus' Côtes de Provence 1.5L    $550 

2020 Domaine De L’Amarigue, Côtes de Provence 1.5L    $150 
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LARGE FORMAT – ITALIAN RED WINE 
       
Piedmont      
 
2015 Gaja Barbaresco 1.5L    $1,200 
2016 Gaja Barbaresco 1.5L    $1,200 
2017 Gaja Barbaresco 1.5L    $1,400 
2018 Gaja Barbaresco 1.5L    $1,400  
2019 Gaja Barbaresco 1.5L    $1,400 
2021 Gaja ‘Sori San Lorenzo’ Barbaresco 1.5L    $5,000 
2015 Gaja Barbaresco 3L    $2,000 
2007 Massolino 'Vigna Rionda' Barolo Riserva 3L    $2,100 

 
Veneto      
 
2009 Brigaldara Amarone Classico 1.5L    $650 
2012 Brigaldara Amarone Classico 1.5L    $500 
2014 Dal Forno Valpolicella Superiore 1.5L    $950 
2015 Masi ‘Costasera’ Amarone Riserva 1.5L    $400 
2017 Masi ‘Costasera’ Amarone 1.5L    $350 

 
Tuscany – Chianti Classico      
 
2021   Castello Di Ama 1.5L    $285 
2019 Isole E Olena 1.5L    $325 
2019   Riecine 1.5L    $250 

 
Tuscany – Brunello Di Montalcino      
 
2010 Campgiovanni ‘Il Quercione’ Riserva 1.5L    $700 
2019 Casanova Di Neri 1.5L    $650 
2015 Valdicava 1.5L    $850 
2016 Valdicava 1.5L    $900  
2015 Castiglione del Bosco 'Campo del Drago' 3L    $1,100  
2007 La Fiorita Riserva 3L    $1,300 
2017 Caparzo 5L    $1,100 

 
Tuscany – Super Tuscan      
 

2019 Antinori ‘Solaia’ 1.5L    $3,000 
2022 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ 1.5L    $1,200 
2020 Fontodi 'Flaccianello Della Pieve' 1.5L    $900 
2016 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia ‘Masseto’ 1.5L    $3,000  
2018 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia 'Ornellaia' 1.5L    $1,400 
2020 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia 'Ornellaia' 1.5L    $1,400 
2020 Fontodi ‘Flaccianello’ 1.5L    $900 
2022 Tenuta San Guido ‘Guidalberto’ 1.5L    $450 
2017 Tenuta San Guido ‘Sassicaia’ 1.5L    $1,200 
2018 Tenuta San Guido ‘Sassicaia’ 1.5L    $1,200 
2019 Castellare ‘I Sodi Di San Niccolo’ 3L    $1,400 
2021 Fontodi ‘Flaccianello’ 3L    $2,000 
2011 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia 'Ornellaia' 3L    $2,250  
2018 Tenuta dell’Ornellaia 'Ornellaia' 3L    $2,500  
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LARGE FORMAT – ITALIAN RED WINE CONTINUED 

 

Tuscany – Super Tuscan      
 
2015 Tenuta San Guido ‘Sassicaia’ 6L    $6,500 
2016 Castiglione del Bosco ‘Prima Pietra’ 12L    $2,250 

 
Southern Italy      
 
2018 Mastroberadino ‘Radici’ 1.5L    $500 
2014 Mastroberadino ‘Radici’ Riserva 3L    $1,300 
2016 Mastroberadino ‘Radici’ Riserva 3L    $1,300 

 
LARGE FORMAT – FRENCH RED WINE 

       
Bordeaux 1.5L      
 

1999 Château Angludet, Margaux    $1,200 

2003 Château Angludet, Margaux    $850 

2013 Château Duhart Milon, Paulliac  4ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $800 

2013 Château Lagrange, Saint Julien 3ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $450 

2000 Château Tour Saint-Fort, Saint Estèphe CRU BOURGEOIS   $300 
2005 Château Tour Saint-Fort, Saint Estèphe  CRU BOURGEOIS   $325 

2005 Château Troplong-Mondot, Saint Émilion  1er GRAND CRU CLASSÉ B $1,050  

 
Bordeaux 3L      
 
2006 Château Anguludet, Margaux    $1,500  
2006 Château Cos D’Estournel, Saint-Estèphe 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,850 
2006 Château Ducru Beaucaillou, Saint Julien 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $2,000 
 

Bordeaux 3L Continued      
 
2006 Château Leoville-Las-Cases, Saint-Julien 2ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $2,600 
2006 Château La Mission Haut-Brion, Pessac-Leognan    $6,000  
2006 Château Montrose, Saint-Éstephe    $1,500 
2006 Château Pape-Clément, Pessac-Leognan    $1,900 
2006 Château Troplong-Mondot, Saint-Émilion GRAND CRU CLASSÉ   $1,500 
 
Bordeaux 6L      
 
2006 Château Clerc Milon, Paulliac 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $1,400 
2006 Château Lynch-Bages, Paulliac 5ème GRAND CRU CLASSÉ $2.000 
 
Burgundy Large Format      
 
2021 Henri Magnien ‘Ruchottes Chambertin’  1.5L GRAND CRU   $2,000 
2018 JF Mugnier Nuits-Saint-Georges ‘Clos de la Maréchale’  1.5L 1er CRU   $900 
2019 JF Mugnier Nuits-Saint-Georges ‘Clos de la Maréchale’  1.5L 1er CRU   $950 
2020 JF Mugnier Nuits-Saint-Georges ‘Clos de la Maréchale’  1.5L 1er CRU   $1,000 
2021 JF Mugnier Nuits-Saint-Georges ‘Clos de la Maréchale’  1.5L 1er CRU   $1,000 
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LARGE FORMAT – FRENCH RED WINE 
 
Beaujolais      
 
2019 Château de Beauregard, Moulin-A-Vent, 1.5L    $240 

2022 Daniel Bouland ‘Delys’ Morgon 1.5L    $275 
2022 Daniel Bouland ‘Corcelette’ Morgon 1.5L    $275 
 
Rhône Valley      
 
2017 Barge ‘Le Combard’ Côte-Rôtie 1.5L    $500 
2003 Château de Beaucastel Châteauneuf-Du-Pape 1.5L    $650 
2016 Domaine Jean-Louis Chave 'Offerus' Cotes du Rhône 1.5L    $225 

 
LARGE FORMAT – HUNGARIAN RED WINE 

 
2016 Kitten Swish ‘Better Late Than Never’ Kekfrankos, Eger 1.5L    $175  

 

LARGE FORMAT – SPANISH RED WINE 
 
2010 Vega Sicilia ‘Unico’, Ribera Del Duero    $2,750 

 
LARGE FORMAT – UNITED STATES RED WINE 

 
2015 Broc Cellars 'Arrowhead Mountain Vineyard' Zinfandel, Sonoma Valley, California 1.5L   $220 
2016 Ridge ‘Monte Bello’ Cabernet Sauvignon, Santa Cruz Mountains, Sonoma Valley, California 1.5L   $1,400  
2021 Schrader ‘Old Sparky’ Cabernet Sauvignon, Beckstocker To Kalon, Napa Valley, California 1.5L   $3,500 
2017 St. Supery Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley, California 1.5L    $275  
2013 Woodward Caynon ‘Old Vines’ Cabernet Sauvignon, Washington 1.5L    $650 

 
LARGE FORMAT – CANADIAN RED WINE 

 
2011 Mission Hill ‘Quatrain’ Syrah Blend, Okanagan Valley, British Columbia 1.5L   $650 

 
LARGE FORMAT– SOUTHERN HEMPISHERE RED WINE 

 
2018 Felton Road, ‘Block 5’ Pinot Noir, Central Otago, New Zealand 1.5L    $500 
2007 Catena Zapata Malbec Blend, Mendoza, Argentina 6L    $2,250 
2019 Catena Zapata Malbec Blend, Mendoza, Argentina 6L    $2,250 
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SWEET WINE 
FRENCH SWEET WINE 

       
Sauternes      
   
2006 Château Doisy-Vedrines 375ml    $100 
2009 Château Doisy-Vedrines 750ml    $300  
2013 Château Doisy Daëne ‘L’Extravagant’ 375ml    $1,000 
1999 Château d’Yquem 375ml 1er CRU CLASSÉ SUPÉRIEUR $1,250 
2009 Château d’Yquem 375ml 1er CRU CLASSÉ SUPÉRIEUR $1,500 
2016 Château d’Yquem 375ml 1er CRU CLASSÉ SUPÉRIEUR $800 
2005 Château d’Yquem 1er CRU CLASSÉ SUPÉRIEUR $2,000 
2005 Château De Fargues ‘Lur Saluces’    $340 
2008 Château Guiraud 1er CRU CLASSÉ   $250 

2013 Château Rayne-Vigneau 375ml    $150 
1975 Château Suduiraut    $650 

 
GERMAN SWEET WINE 

   
2023 A.J. Adam ‘Goldkapsel’ Auslese Riesling, Mosel 375ml     $225 
2018 A.J. Adam Berenauslese Riesling, Mosel     $500 
2023 A.J. Adam Berenauslese Riesling, Mosel     $500 
2020 Dönnhoff ‘Brücke’ Eiswein, Nahe 375ml    $600 
2023 Dönnhoff ‘Brücke’ Auslese, Nahe 375ml    $210 
2002 Dr. Burklin Wolf ‘Kalkofen’ Auslese Riesling, Pfalz    $150 
2017 Egon Muller ‘Scharzhofberger’ Spätlese Riesling, Saar    $450 
2017 Weingut Leitz ‘Berg Roseneck’ Trockenbeerenauslese Riesling, Rheingau 375ml   $1,000 
2019 Weiser Kuntsler ‘Steffensberg’ Auslese Riesling, Mosel 375ml    $150  
2019 Weingut Spreitzer ‘Hendelberg’ Auslese Riesling, Mosel 375ml    $110 

 
PORTUGUESE SWEET WINE 

   
1970 Dow’s    $400  

2000 Dow’s    $425  

2007 Dow’s    $290 

2003 Fonseca    $250 

2011 Graham’s    $225  

1995 Graham’s 'Malvedos'    $150 
2015 Niepoort    $300  

1994 Quinta do Noval 'Nacional'    $1,000 
1997 Quinta do Noval 'Nacional'    $700 

2008 Quinta do Vale do Meão    $180 

2015 Quinta do Vale do Meão    $180  
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SPIRITS 
BOTANICAL 

 
Bombay Sapphire  Gin  $8.50 
Bulldog Gin   $8.50  
Tanqueray 10 Gin   $9 
Confluence Aquavit  $10 
Sheringham Seaside Gin  $10 
Detour Amethyst   $10 

Botanist Gin   $11 
Hendricks Gin   $11 
No. 3 London Dry Gin  $11 
Peddlers Gin   $11 
Zuidam ‘Oude Genever’ Gin $11 
Monkey 47 Gin   $18 

 

VODKA 
 
Titos     $8.50 
Ketal One    $9 
Belvedere    $11 
Chopin     $10 

Grey Goose    $10  
Grey Goose ‘Le Citron’   $10  
 
  

 

TEQUILA 
 
El Tequileño Blanco   $8.50 
Nodo Coffee    $9 
Dulce Vida Reposado   $13 
Patron Silver    $14 
El Tequileño Platinum   $15 
Casamigos Reposado  $16 

Patron Añejo    $18 
El Tequileño Añejo   $20 
Fortaleza Blanco    $23  
Fortaleza Añejo    $28 
El Tequileño Reposado Rare  $32 
El Tequileño Extra Añejo   $80 

 
MEZCAL 

 
El Occidental   $9 
 

GRAPPA & EAU DE VIE
 
Nonino     $10  
Etter Williams Pear                 $11 
Marolo Di Milla    $13 
Merlet Eau De Vigne   $13 
Hugel Eau De Vie Mirabelle  $13 
Marolo Moscato    $16 

Gaja Barolo    $16 
Terralsole Brunello   $18 
Gaja ‘Gaia & Rey’ Chardonnay  $18 
Marolo Barolo 9yr    $20  
Berta ‘Tre Soli 2017’   $25  
    

 
BRANDY 

Cointreau Noir   $9 
St. Remy VSOP   $9 
Pierre Huet Calvados  $10 
Hennessey VS Cognac  $11 
Grand Marnier ‘Louis Alexander’ $13 
Remy Martin VSOP Cognac   $13 
Château Montifaud VSOP Cognac   $13 
Darozze 4yr Armagnac  $13 
Remy Martin VSOP Cognac  $15 

Hennessy VSOP Cognac  $17 
Remy Martin 1738 Cognac  $18 
Darroze Armagnac 1979       $25 
Tesseron 90 Ovation Cognac             $27 
Chateau Montifaud 50yr Cognac       $27 
Remy Martin Excellence XO Cognac $30 
Tesseron 76 Tradition Cognac $35 
Tesseron 29 Exception Cognac $100 
Remy Martin Louis XIII Cognac $250
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RUM 
 
Appletons Amber   $8.50 
Blue Chair Coconut  $8.50 
Cruzan Spiced   $8.50 
Cruzan White   $8.50 
Mount Gay Eclipse  $8.50 

Flor De Cana 12yr   $10 
Plantation Overproof  $11 
Coconut Cartel   $12 
Romero Amber   $13 
Flor De Cana 25yr   $25

WHISKY (CANADA) 
 
Stalk & Barrel   $8.50 
Reifel Rye   $11 

Canadian Club Chronicles 45yr $45 

WHISKY (SCOTLAND) 
 
Johnnie Walker Red  $8.50 
Glenlivet 12yr   $13 
Glenmorangie 10yr  $13 
Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban $13 
Ardbeg ‘Wee Beastie’  $14 
Glenkinchie 12yr   $14 
Kilchoman Machir Bay  $15 
Laphroaig 10yr   $15 
Mortlach ‘Rare’   $15         
Cragganmore 12yr  $18 
Talisker    $18 

Dalmore 12yr   $19 
Glenmorangie Nectar D’or  $19 
Macallan 12yr   $19 
Ardbeg Uigadeil   $20 
Clynelish 14yr   $21 
Lagavulin 16yr   $21 
Balblair 99 Single Cask  $22 
Johnnie Walker Blue  $39  
Laphroig 25yr   $70 
Glenfarclas 1987 Family Cask $100

 

WHISKEY (USA) 
 
Old Grand-Dad   $8.50 
Makers Mark   $9 
Elijah Craig    $10 
Woodford Reserve   $11 
Basil Hayden   $12 
Michter’s American   $15 

Michter’s Bourbon  $15 
Michter’s Sour Mash  $15 
Booker’s    $20 
Blanton’s Single Barrel  $21 
Michter’s Bourbon 10yr  $35 

 
WHISK(E)Y (OTHER) 

 
Busker (Irish)   $8.50 Roe & Co (Irish)   $10 

 
AMARO 

 
Campari    $8.50 
Cynar    $8 
Meletti Bitter   $8 
Varnelli Dell’Erborista   $9 
Averna     $9 

Cardamaro    $10 
Confluence Mandarino   $10 
Nonino     $11 
Fernet Hunter    $12

VERMOUTH 

Cocchi Americano  $8 
Cocchi Rosa   $8 

Dubonnet Red   $8 
Dr. Ulrich Rosso   $8 

Noilly Prat   $8
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ANISETTE 
 
Luxardo Absinthe   $8 
Bourgeois Absinthe  $10 

Emile Pernot Deniset Jeune Absinthe $11 
St George Absinthe  $13

LIQUEUR 
 
Amaretto    $8 
Barista Coffee   $8 
Coole Swan   $8 
Frangelico   $8 

Drambuie    $8 
Crème de Cassis   $8 
Limoncello   $8 
Green Chartreuse     $10

 

 


